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Records reflects that on March 5, 1968, HILL
was incarcerated in the Correctional Training Facility,
North Solcdad, California, #93960.

GALE FRANKLIN FISHER, HSP #03439, was received
September 18, 1961 and discharged July 3, 1967.

Relatives listed in this file are:

Mother: MARVEL FISHER, 3185th Street, Aurora, Illinois;
Sister: CAROL SMITH, 272 Beach Street, Aurora, Illinois;
Sister: SHIRLEY FOREMAN, RFD #1, Box 107, Plainfield, Illinois.

JOHN RAY LESTER, aka, MSP #76041, was received
September 25, 1959 and paroled October 31, 1967. In
California be was to live at 19250 Hickory, El Verano,
California.

Relatives and friends listed are:

Mother: EUNA F. LESTER, 11) Kapa Street, Sonoma, California;
Father: JOHN V. LESTER, same address;
Brother-in-la: HERB COINT, P.O. Box 803, Boyes Springs,

California;
Sister; lirs. HERB COMN, sane address;
Aunt: NOLA HEAD, 2012 Franklin, Santa Rosa, California;
Brother-in-law: JAMES BARRY, Rt. 22, Box 213, Parkville, Missouri;
Friend: DONAIE RISLER, 3322 A LicRec, St. Louis, Missouri;
Friend: Mrs. Jomn A. KEHOE, 1822 Morris, Lincoln Park, Michigan;
Friend: Mrs. T. PINCH, 125 Taft Avenue, Hempstead, New York.

LAWRENCE ALBERT GRIDER, MSP #10214, WAS received
May 5, 1965 and discharged January 12, 1968.

Relatives listed are:

Wife: ROSELEE GRIDER, 2% PAULINE COMBS, 4676 S. 133rd
Street, Hapthorne, California.

Daughter: PATSY KAY and RITA JUDY GRIDER, 1015 N. Lane,
Springfield, Hissouri.

CHARLES AMOS STREART, usp #0S716, was received
June 18, 1964 and discharged February 7, 1983.
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• 
nccox-c?s reflects tl1nt on IJ:lrcb· ,5, 1~63, IIILL 

~s ine1'rcorn tcd in the Correctio~~ Tr:>.ini.ng li°tlcili ty, 
Nortb Solc<!nd, Cali:fornin, £..>J39GO. , .. 

- G.'\LE l?.il.'\hirLDl FISm;R, !ISP i'03439> \,nS roecivcd 
SOptcnbcr 18, 19Gl and discharged July 3, 19G7 • 

J.!othor: 
Sister: 
Siotcr: · 

. nclntivcs listod in this filo aro: 

UhRVEL FISUEit, 3185th ~trcct, .Auror!\, Illinois; 
C.\RO!.a S1.JITll, 2f2 Deneb StrO!":t, Aurora, lllinois; 
SJ!Ifil,EY FOatllAN, ru?D /,!l., Bo:t 107, i?lainfiold, Illinois • . 
JOinf RAY Ll::Slbll, nk!l, llS? s}"/6041, lmS rccci~cd 

SOptc:1hcr 25., 1959 and pni•olcd Oetober 31, 1967. In 
California be \mn to livo n.t 10250 llickory, El Verano, 
C.'lli 'fornin. 

ltcl~tivcs nnd friends listed nrc: 

llotl1er: EUNA F. LEST.EJt, 111 l\,l!):-t Street, Son.otl:l, Ctlli:fornin; 
F:ithor: JCIDt v. Ll-:STEn, snwo address; 
Drotllcr-in-ln'7: llI:RD co1m, P.O. nox sos, Boyes Sprinzg, 

~li:fornin; 
Sisterf Urs. RE..-rm comr, · ·o:u:1e addreso; 
Aunt: ltOLA I!EAD, .. 2012 ~Franklin, Sant!\ Rosa, C'\li:t'ornin; 
Bxotbcl ... in-ln\7: J,\llES BARRY, Rt. 2!?, Bo;; 213, P::rkvillc, W.ssouri; 
Friend: :001ffi!E RISLFJi, .3522 A ?.!cRcc, st. LOuis, Missouri; 
Friend: · !I:s. JOIDi A. KEHOE, 1822 Uorri~, Lincoln Park, Uicbir;un; 
Friend: llrs. T. PINClJ, ~25 Taft Avenue, ne~potcad, P.cv York. 

LAtmlmCE ,ALBERT G..1IDI:l"1, 1JS2 Gl.0214, ~ns received 
l!a.y 5, 1965 and discharged Jnnuary~2, 1968. 

Rclntivcs,listcd aro: 

Wife: .. ROSELEE GRIDF.R, $ PhULI!ffi cmms, ~67G 'W. 133rd 
Strcot, lh~tbo:no, ~liiornia. 

D:lughtcr: -PATSY KAY nnd •.nIT,\ JUDY GltIDEn, 1015-} n. L:lno, 
S!)ringriol~, llissouri. 

C!Lu1L:ES AtIOS STtt".1\liT, USP t'OS71G, mlS rccoivcd 
June 18, 1964 nnd discbai~gcd February 7, 1963. 
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Relatives are listed:
Sister: CHERRI PICO, 1273 East 126th, Los Angeles, California;Brother: JOSEPA 11. STEWART, Kerculaneun, Missouri;Sister: NANCY STEWART, Rt. 2, Bonne Terrc, Missouri.
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Sister: 
Brotbcr: 
Sister: 

llelntives·nro listed:· 

cnr~-i.~I PICO, 1278 !.nst 126th, Los P.ngclcs, C:nlifornin; 
JOSEPll u. STEt'AilT, lrcrc-..il~noun, l!issouri ;' 
?L\NCY STEWAUT, P.t. 2, Bonno Torr'?, l!is.souri. 
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Prodation Form No. 2 Kansas City, Missouri
Docket No. 19148 NITED STATES DISTRICT CO April 26, 1955.

Judge Charles E. Whittaker

WESTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI

PRESENTENCE REPORT

NAME James Earl Ray
CITIZENSHIP United States

ADDRESS Transient
MARITAL STATUS Single

AGE 27 years (Born March 10, 1928)
21- NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS None

SEX Male 1.33 OFFENSE Forgery of U. S. Postal Money Orde

RACE White

I. OFFENSE:

This defendant on April I, 1955 entered a plea of guilty to an Information in
count which charges that he on or about March 21, 1955 at Kansas City, Mis-

one
souri knowingly, wilfully, unlawfully, and reloniously forged a material en-

On
dorsement on a U. S. Post Office Department Honey Order No. 7-42,239,597.

this same date a companion, Walter Terry Rife, entered a plea of guilty in
March
Docket

No. 19149 to an Information in one count charging him with the forgery on
to

defendant and his companion was deferred and this presentence investigation21, 1955 of postal money order No. 7-42,239,568. Imposition of sentence as

was ordered.

The facts of the case are as follows: Cn March 7, 1955 the U. S. Post Office

at Kellerville, Illinois was burglarized and sixty-six blank U. S. Postal Money

Serial Nos. 7-42,239,535 to 7-42,239,600 inclusive, and the office vali-
Orders,
dating stamp were stolen. On March 8, 1955 at Alton, Illinois an unsuccessful

1955
attenct was made to cash one of these stolen money orders. On March 21,

of the stolen money orders, order No. 7-1:2,239,597 was presented to As-

kin's
one

Clothing Company, 1206 Grand Avenue, Kansas City, Missouri, by an un-

known person in payment for a suit of clothes which was never picked up. after
$75.00,

alterations had been made. This money order, which was in the amount of

was
McBride. On this same date an unknown person presented stolen money ordermade payable to Willard J. McBride with the purchaser being shown as Ver-

non
No. 7-42,239,568 to the Chaffee Office Machine Company, 14:10 Grand Avenue,

This
Kan-

sas
order, too, was in the amount of $75.00 payable to Willard J. McBrideCity, Missouri, in payment for a used portable Renington typewriter.

money
with the purchaser being shown as Vernon KcBride. The manager of this firm,

being suspicious of this transaction, directed an employee to follow the customer

The employee noted the model and make of the automobile entered by the customer

and the license number of the car. Later when this money order was ascertained
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Kansas City, Hissouri 
April 26, 1955. 

• ., D~cket No. 19ll!8 . At1TED
0 

STA-rES DISTRICT ~Otar 

Jud6e Charles E. W.o.ittakel9" . ., 

WESTSRN DIS1~lC':f OF MISSOURI 

PRESENTENCE REPORT 

NAME JaI1tes Earl Ray 
CITIZENSHIP Unite4 States 

ADDRESS Transient 

AGE 27 -years (Born !-!arch 10, 1928) 
i1 ... 

SEX' Nale 
.., .. 

- ·.!) 

. } <-> 

MARITAL STAJUS Single 

NUMBER Of DEPENDENTS None 

OFFENSE · .Forgery of U. s. Postal Money Orde 

RACE ~Jhi.te 

I. OFFENSE: 

This def'endmt on April l, 1955 entered a plee. of guilt.y to an Information in 

one count which charges that b:: on or about Karch 21, 1955 at Kansas City, ?.fis­

souri knofd.n3ly, wilf..tlly, unlawfully, ~nd ieloniously i'orf;ed a r..~.terial en­

dorse..:.ent on a U. S. Post Cffico Dcp,rtmcnt }loner Order lfo. 7-42, 239,597. On 

this sme date a cc.':'lp2.nion, r:a.lte1· Terry Rife, entered a plea of guilty in Docket 

No. 19149 to an Infor.na.t.ion j.n one count charging hi..-n tdth the i'orger-1 en !-;arch 

21, 1955 of postal no_ney order Uo. 7-42,239,568. Imposition of sentence s·s to 

defend~nt and his cot-lpa."lion ~=as deferred .?-"1d this presentence -investigation 

was ordered. 

The facts of ·the ce.se are &s follo~rn: Cn Ma.rch 7, 1955 the u. s. Post Office 

at Kellervill.e, Illinois ·w~s burglarized and sixty-six bla.n.~ U. s. ?ostal 1-.i"oney 

Orders, Serial Nos. 7-42,2.39,535 to 7-42,239,60J inclusive, and the ofi'ic~ vali­

dating sta."llp we1.-e stolen. On March 8, 1955 at Alton, -Illinois M unsuccesd'u.l 

atte.-npt ua.s ::iade t~ cash one of these· stolen ~oncy oi'ders. On March 21, 1955 

one of the stolen r-toney orders, 01-der No. 7-h2, 239,597,. "Kas presented to A.s-

kin Is Clothing Co~11pa."ly, 1206 Grz1id Avenue, Kansas City, Missquri, by an un­

kno..,.m person in payment for a suit of clothes which i-:as never !}icked up. after 

alterations h~d been ,iade. This ttoney· order, which nas in the a."nount of ~75.00, 

was r,iade payable to \·;illard J. McBride with the purchaser being shot-:n as. Ver­

non ?-IcBride. On this s~me date an u.'1.1mm;m person presented stol1.m money order 

No. 7-42,239,;68 to the Chaffee Off_ice lfachine Co:tt_:n:t.Yiy, l!:10 Gr~ntl Avenue, K~n-

sas City, Missouri, in payment for a used port.:iblo Re.nineton typeHrite:.·. This · 

money order, too, was in the 2:,1ount of $75-00 paya"Qle to Will~.rd J. ?·foBrid_e 

·with the purcbaser being s~o1:n as Veraon Z.:c:3ride. "i'be nanai;er oi this find, 

being suspicious of this tr~nsaction, directed an er;1ployee to follou the c-:zst.:r.1er. 

The c.-nployee not~d the ~odel and nake or t..~e auto~obile entered by the custo~cr ' 

and the lice11se m1.:,1ber of the car. Later when this money Qrder 1;;as ascertained 
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have been stolen a description of the customer and his automobile was given
Ato

to post office inspectors who alerted the Missouri State Highway Patrol.
this

highway
tomobile Walter Terry Rife, James Earl Ray, and a woman companion who haspatrolman on March 23, 1955 at Hannibal, Missouri arrested in

been
au-

released. Thirty-four of the money orders stolen from the Kellerville, Illinois
in this

Post Office were found hidden under the dash above the glove compartment
Some

automobile. All of then had been stamped with the validating stamp. were

made out ready for cashing while others were not.

On March 24,
had prepared, forged and uttered the postal money order presented1955 Rife executed a statement for postal inspectors in which he

to
admitted

the Chaffee
he

Office Supply Company in Kansas City. He admitted preparing

Company,
money

Kansas City, Missouri. He adritted that he had prepared the
automobile

face ofthe order which was uttered on forged endorsement at Askin's Clothing

the orders made ready for cashing and which were found in the

in which
money

he was arrested. He admitted cashing numerous other money orders on

forged endorsements in the states of Florida, Louisiana, Arkansas, and Missouri.
Illinois

He
March 8, 1955. In his statement he admits that he purchased in Quincy,recalled unsuccessfully attempting to cash the money order at Alton, Il-

linois
on

the stolen money orders. They were sold to him by an unidentified

for $20. On March 24, 1955 Ray, declining to execute statement for postal
cash-man

inspectors, did verbally state that he had participated with Rife in the

ing of the stolen money orders in the various states. He denied actually
that

know-

ing
were for he had been told by Rife that they had been purchased forthat the money orders were stolen. However, he admittedly presured

$20.

He
they

admitted that it was he who forged and uttered the money order presented
he purchased

at

Askin's Clothing Company in Kansas City, Missouri. He stated that
the identi-

for $1 in St. Louis, Missouri from a "wino" naned Willard J. McBride

fication he and Rife used in uttering the money orders.

The
well the money order Rife attempted to utter in Alton, Illinois have been re-two money orders uttered by Rife and Ray in Kansas City, Missouri and as

covered. As noted previously thirty-four of the money orders were recovered

in the automobile. on April 18, 1955 when reinterviewed by postal inspectors
addi-

Rife and Ray gave particulars relating to the cashing of twenty-seven
The

tional stolen money orders located by the Regional Accounting Office.

particulars are as set out in the following table:
Date of
earliest

Last discernible
three Cashed Second Endorser bank stamp Amt.
digits by Cashed at

(Illegible) Mar. 10 $50
538 Rife St. Louis, No.

Downs Men's Shop Mar. 9 855
543 Ray do

EssRay Art Galleries Mar. 21 $75
547 Ray Hot Springs, Ark.

do Brown's Dept. Store Mar. 21 $75
548 Rife
550 Rife Topp's Mar. 15 $75

St. Petersburg, Fla.
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to have been stolen a description of the custo?11.er and his autoi:1obile uas given 

to post office inspectors uho alerted the Missouri State Highway Patrol. A 

hiehnay patrol.'l'!l.a."l. on )!arch 23, 1955 s.t ,Hannibal, Z·1issouri arrested in. this au­

tomobile Walter _Terry Rife, Je.'frl.es Earl Ray, and a wo:n.an ecm.,,anion uho has been 

released. Thirty-four of the ::'lone;1 orders stolen !rem ·the Kellerville, Illinois 

Post Office were foand hidden under the dash above the glove co~:,arb'lent-in this 

automobile. All of the.n h5'd bee,1 sta.-r.pe1 ~-:i th the validating st;mp. ~r.,.e were 

, made out ready for ca.shine while others r;ere not. 

On March 2!.&, 1955 Rife exec1.1ted a statement for post~l. inspectors in which he 

admitted he had prepared, forged and uttered the postal money order presented 

to the Chaffee Office Supply Co:r.pany in Kansas City. Ee a.dt1it~od preparins 

the rr.oney order which was uttered on forged endorse::i1ent at Askin's Clothing 

Comp~.ny, !fansas City, Hissouri._ He G.d.'!J.itted that he hnd prepared the face of 

the money orders made retdy fox' cashing and which were !ound in the auto;iobile 

in which he ,.:as arrested. He ad.nitted cashing nu;,.erous other money orders on 

forged cndorse:nents in the states of Florida, louisi~a, Arkansas, and Missouri. , 

He recalled unsuccessi\1.lly attempting to cash the money order at Alton., Illinois 

on !-~arch 8, 1955. In his statement he uJ.!nits th,,.t he purch~.sed in Quincy, Il­

linois the stolen money orders. They wore sold to hi.~ by an unidentified 

man for $20. On March 24, 1955 ilay, declining to execute state:':lent for postal 

inspecto:-s, did verbally state tm.t he had participc>.ted \.:ith Rite in t!'ie cash­

ing of the stolen :ii.on~y orders in the various states~ He denied actually l:now­

ing that the r..oney orders were· stolen. However, he a&nittedly presu."':1.cd that 

they we~e for he h~d been told by Rife t:41-t they h~d been purchased f~r t20. 

He 2-dmitted that it '.ms he frhc for~ed and uttered the r..oney order !fresented at 

Askin1 s Clothing Cortpany in Kansas City, Hissouri_. He stated that he purchased 

for $1 in St. louis, Kissouri •from a 1t1';iino11 nar1ed Willard J. ~cBride the identi­

fication he and Rife used -in uttering the money orders. 
. ' 

The two money orders utte1·ed by Rife and Ray in Kansas City, _Missouri am a.s 

well the money order IU.fe att~r.pted to utter in Alton, J:llinois have been re­

covered. J.s noted previously thirty-four of the money orders t-:ere recovered 

in the automobile. On April 16, 1955 when i·einterviewed by postal inspectors 

Rife and Ray gave particulars relating to the ca.shine of tt-renty-scven rodi­

tional stolen money-orders _locat~ by the Regional Accounting Office. The 

particulars are as set out in the following table: 

Last 
three Cashed 
dJ.$its by 

538 Rife 
Sh3 Ray 
547 Ray 
5!.&8 Rife 
550 Rife 

Cas.:."1ed at 

st .. Louis, Ko. 
do 

Hot Sprinzs, AI'k. 
do 

st. Petersburg, Fla. 

Second F..'1oorser 

{Illegible) 
Do:ms Hen I s S.11.op 
EssEay Art Gallcri:es 
l3rown 1 s Dept. Store 
Topp's• 
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earliest 
discernible 
ba!'lk st~--no 

Mar. 10 
Har. 9 
Ma.r. 21 
?far. 21 
Mar. -15 
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552 Rife Memphis, Tenn. Borg & McCargo Mar. 11 $25

Wright Tailors ? $75
557 Ray New Orleans, La.

Schneiders Mar. 21 ? $75
558 Rife do

do Todd's Sportswear Shop Mar. 18 $50
559 Rife

Rife Hot Springs, Ark. None apparent* Mar. 21 $50
560 Dinos (?) J. C. Ross Mar. 21 $75
561 Ray do

Lockwood's Men's Store Mar. 23 $50
562 Rife do

Pfeifers of Arkansas Mar. 21 $75
577 Rife do

Biles Music Co. Mar. 21 $75
578 Ray do
582 Rife Squires, Inc. Mar. 16 $50

Daytona Beach, Fla.
C. K. Slaughter Mar. 15 $50

583 Ray do
Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. (Ivan 0. whipple Mar. 16 $50

585 I. Zucker)
do Arnold's Mens Wear Mar. 14 $75

585 Ray $50
587 Ray do Dunoffs Footwear Mar. 14

Isabelle Abrans ? $75
589 Rife do

Rio Liquors Inc. Mar. 16 $50
591 Ray Tampa, Fla.

Knox (?) Bar & Mar. 18 $75
592 Rife do

Luncheonette
The Hub Mar. 14 $50

593 Rife do
Alford Bros. Inc. Mar. 12 $50

595 Ray Tallahassee, Fla. Mar. 14 $50
595 Ray St. Petersburg, Fla. Kings Credit Clothing

598 Ray
(Illegible) Mar. 15 $75

Daytona Beach, Fla.
Hot Springs, Ark. Chas. Hearn(?) Mar. 21 $75

599 Rife

*Both Rife and Ray say no money orders cashed by them in banks.

of the stolen money orders have not yet been recovered. They, however, are ac-
Two
counted for as Ray has admitted cashing one of them at a luggage store in Kansas

City, Kansas and Rife admits cashing one of them at Miami Beach, Florida.

It is pertinent to note that following the apprehension of Rife and Ray postal

inspectors obtained from the room which they occupied a quantity of merchandise

they had acquired by passing the stolen money orders. Found in their room were
con-

a typewriter, several pieces of luggage, a radio, a camera, a wristwatch,
have
a

authorized the postal inspectors to return this merchandise to the stores or in-siderable quantity of new wearing apparel for men, and other items. They

dividuals from whom it was obtained.

II. PRICR RECORD:

Defendant's F. B. I. Fingerprint Return No. 306 443 A reveals the following ar-

rests and dispositions: 21 gesalf
10-11-1;9; Sheriff's office, Iss Angeles, California - suspicion of

burglary. 12-30-19 sentenced to 8 months in county jail
for burglary. Served 90 days and released on probation

8 for period of 2 years Défendant states that he was drink-

- 3 -
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552 Rife Mei.Ti.phis, Ten."l. · Borg & McCarbo M2.r. 11 $25 

551 Ray Ne~r Orleans, la. Wrizht Tailors ? ~15 . 
558 Rife do Schneiders :Har. -21 ? t;75 

559 ·Rife do Todd I s Sportswear Shop Har. 'l.8 $50 

56o Rife Hot Springs, Ark. None ap_?arent·* Mar. 21 $50 

561 R~ do Dinos(?) J.C. Ross Mar. 21 $75 

562 Rife do Lockwood I s Hen I s Store Har. 23 ~(;50 

511 Rife do Pfeifers of Arkansas }1ar. 21 $75 

578 Ray do Biles ~{usic Co. Mar. 21 ~75 

582 Rife Daytona Beach, -Fla. Squires, Inc. Mar. 16 $50 

583 Ray do C. K. Slaushter ?far. 15· $50 

585 Rife St. Petersburg, Fla. (Ivan O. Whipple lfar. 16 ~50 
I. Zucker) 

586 Ray do , Arnol<i I s Hens Wear Mar. 14 $75 

587 Ray do Du.nof.fs Footwear Mar. 14 $50 

589 Rife do Isabelle Abra11s ? $75 f 

591 Ray Tampa, Fla. Rio Liquors Inc. Mar. 16 $50 ' 

592 Rife do Knox {?) Bar & Mar. 18 $15 
Luncheonette 

593 Rife do The Hub Mar. 14 $50 

:595 Rey Tallahassee, Fla. Alforo. Bros. Inc. Mar. 12 $50 

596 Ray St. Petersburg, Fla. Kings Credit Clothing Mar. lh t5o 

598 R:>..y Daytona Beach, F~a. (Illegil~le) Mar. 15 $75 

599 Rife Hot Sprin~s, Ark. Chas. Hearn(?) Mar. 21 $75 

. *Doth Rii'e and Ray say no money orders cashed by the."ll in banks. 

'I'-..;o of the stol_en r:ioney orders have not yet been recovered. They, however, are ac­

counted for as Ray has adr.1ittcd cashing qne of the."ll at a lu~age store in r.ansas 

City, Kansas and Rife adrrtits c~shing one or the."!1 at i·Iia."ni Beach, Florida. 

It is pertinent to note that .f'ollowin& the apprehension of Rife and Ray postal. 

inspectors ob~J.ned f.:..9.:1:,!~~~.room. which they.~.~~':-!?~~ ... ~ quant~tY. of_ ~r~aD4ise 

they had,.~u:1red. by pass1.n2: t~~t:olen money ,..cpue1·s. ,found in ~eir rooo. were 

a typewr.i:..,ei-, several pieces o-f luzgage, a rmio, a caui._era, a wristtrn.tch, a con­

siderable quantity of n~ wearing apparel for men, and other items. They have 

authorized t.1e postal inspectors··t'o--ret11rn this r.:.archandise to the stores or in­

dividuals from ,-:ho:11 it was obtained. · 

II. PRICR RECORD: 

Defendo.nt 1 s F. B. I. Finserprint Return No. 306 hl!3 A reveals the folloning e.r-

rests ood dispo si tio11s: '/.. J lj!.1'.> ~:( 

10-ll-h9 : .~ Sheriff's office, ·1./s Angeles, California - suspicion of 

.•. -~ ,~·,. '-!..-EY:.tzJ..ary. 12-JO-h§ ~C;!!£m:_c:g._~~~.A-?.?~~~~ ~-~-5~Y:!!'.tr -~~il 

C i,.,.,) t.- _.. for burglar-.f. Served ;?O days ano. rol_easw on prooatlon 

0 for period of_? ~"ei?:rs-.--Dcfe_man. t sU;,tes that he -~s ,~~~.~:, 

. ' 
- .3 -
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manager. He ran from the scene and was. later apprehended.ing in the rear of a cafe when he was seen by the cafe

He says that after being placed on probation he went to

Chicago, Illinois to reside and that he reported to a pro-

bation officer in Los Angeles, California by mail.

4:18-50 Sheriff's office, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. - vagrancy. Dispos-

ition not shown, but defendant states he was released and

instructed to leave town.

7-23-51 Alton, Illinois Police Department - no operatoris license,

no state license, no city license. Released to pay later.

Defendant states he was fined $55 and required to purchase

the necessary licenses.

5-6-52 Chicago, Illinois police - robbery. 6-13-52 sentenced to

term of 1 to 2 years in Illinois State Penitentiary, Joliet,
Illinois. Defendant reluctantly admitted to the writer that

while intoxicated he held up a taxicab driver. On 7-7-52

& he was received at the Illinois State Prison, Pontiac, Illi-
nois in transfer from Joliet, Illinois institution. He was

released oy minimum expiration on 3-12-54.

8-30-54 Sheriff, Edwardsville, Illinois - burglary and larceny.

Defendant states that he burglarized a cleaning shop in
East Alton, Illinois but denies stealing anything. Although

E no disposition has been made on this charge of burglary he

apparently is not wanted.

3-23-55 Hannibal, Missouri police for instant offense. Released to

federal authorities following day.

III. FAMILY HISTORY:

This defendant, age 27, was born
Defendant March 10, 1928 in ATTON, Illinois.

During
in Illinois. When about age 18 he entered the army. FollowingIllinois.
He an

that time, however, he frequently visited with his paternal grandparents
discharge

is only child. He resided in the parental home in Alton until age 18.

from
Quincy,

military service in 1948 he resided for a short time in Quincy,
six

moved to Chicago, Illinois where he resided for a period of about

months
He then

before moving to Los Angeles, California. As noted in the section, Prior
When

he was convicted of burglary and sentenced to jail in Los Angeles.
Record,
released on probation from that sentence he returned to residence in

Illinois
Chicago

lived alone until he was committed in June of 1952 to the

March
State

01 1954 he has been rather transient living principally in Quincy, Illinois.
where he

Penitentiary. Since his release from the Illinois State Penitentiary in

- L -
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7-23-51 

3-23-55 
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III • F.AHILY HISTORY: 

ing in the rear.jJ~~~~f~..J~~~I: .. !!.~.::~~-·~;;~~ ~y -~~~ caf~ 

~~~-g~r. He rt~ J.rp;11_.~~h~. s_9_en~ ~a !'3'as. later appren.cnded. 

ire says t.~at after beine 'placed on probation he trent to 

Chicago, Illinois to reside ... and"tna~hc"reoort&f-:i,o a oro-
'lpi,r, ' ... • .... ____ ...... ·~ • ... .... ~ • .,,,., ' • • • • .. • 

- ., • ..,. • 

oaU.on of fie er in Los Angeles, California by t.Lail-. 
. . . . ·,~,. . 

Sheriff's office, Cedar Rapids, Iot-:a. - "l~.£!.!nSZ• Dispos­

ition not shown, but defeno~..nt. st.ates he wa.s released e~~ 

instructed to l~ave town. ..... 

Sheriff, Edwardsville, Illinois - bur~.:.:Z_~!.?.r9JN • 

Defendant ste.tes that he bu,rsgi...rAe.e~_.clewing._shop in 

, Ea~t Alton, Illinois but denies stealine ru1ything. .UU1ough 

no disposition has been xnad.e on this charge of burglary he 

apparently is not wa.nted. 

Haruiibal, Missouri P,Olicc for insta,,t offense. Released to 

federal authorities following day. 

Defendant 
This de.tcnda.nt, aie 27, was born 

March 10, l928Tn"'7{Iton: Illinois. 

He is M only child. He resided in the parental home in ..Uton.:JJ.ntil ... a~e .. J.8. 

During that time, however, he i'requently visik-d 'with his patern:\l grandparents 

in Quincy, Illinois. When about aee 18 he entered tne-aitny7"·ic...-oll'o\:.{n~·d1scb.rge 

i"rom military service in 19h8 he. resided for a short ti.fll.e in ~.1incy, Illinois. 

-.He then mov'ca"-toChic-ago"';:riiinors-frKere"''};"'e ..... resided i'or··a-o<i'°r£oo,...of·"about six 

,Iilonths befo2~€' r:i.oving::-to""t:<3~-~Angeles, Califol"ni~. As noted. 'in the s~ct{o.o.;·i>rior 

~eco@r he uas convJ£!-~-qt l?:uril:~.17.:P-ll~ --~~:(ttenced to jail in Los An3eles. Whan 

released en pro~g,tipn fro::n that sentence he ··returned to residence ih 'Chica.30 

. ,;herITe"~l'ivcl alone until he was co~~~4. j.n..,4.l}.Q.e,.-0.r. 19.52::tq: ,t1if"1).}ingi.? . . 

lstate_PeniJ_<mti~1.-y. Since his rel.~ase fro:r~ the Illinois Sta\.~_.Penitentiary···1n 

~h 01"'"1954 he has been rather transient living principally in Quincy, ·111inois-

- --~-. .,,, . .,........_...,_ ........ _.... ' .... 

- !, -, 
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George Ray reportedly died of a
Father heart condition in 1947 at age about

49. He was an employee of the Chicago, Burlington, and Quincy Railroad and re-

portedly had no arrest record.

Lucille (nee Maher) Ray died of a
Mother liver condition in 1949 at age 51.

Defendant refuses to identify his
Other relatives several aunts and uncles who reside

in Quincy, Illinois.

IV. HOME AND NEIGHBORHOOD:

When not incarcerated defendant, has lived principally in Alton and Quincy, Illi-
nois. Since his release from the Illinois State Penitentiary in March 1954 he

has been rather transient. His last known residence for any period of time was

at the Virginia Hotel in Quincy, Illinois.

V. EDUCATION:

Defendant states that he completed the 1st through the 8th grades at St. Mary's

School in Alton, Illinois. He states that in 1952 while residing in Chicago,

Illinois he attended the Academy of Adults and obtained the equivalent of a

two-year high school education.

VI. RELIGION:

Defendent denies any affiliation. His mother was Catholic, and his father was

Protestant. While in military service he infrequently attended Catholic services.

VII. INTERESTS AND ACTIVITIES:

None.

VIII. HEALTH:

Defendant is 58 104" tall, weighs 170 los., has a ruddy complexion, blue eyes,

and brown hair. There are no apparent marks or scars of identification. He

apparently is in good health. He states that before becoming involved in the

instant offense he was in the process of petitioning for admittance to a Veter-

ans Hospital in Illinois for a general physical checkup. He denies a history
of surgery other than a tonsillectomy in Chicago in 1952. He denies a history
of venereal disease or the use of narcotics. He states that he is a "moderate

drinker."

- 5 -
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Father 

u9. He was an enployec of the Chicago, 

portedly hed no arrest -record. 

?-Iother 

Other relatives -
in Quincy, Illinois. 

IV. Hu:"J.E AND NEIGHBORSOOD: 

• 
i.---·· 

Geor~e Ray reportedly died or a 
heart cqnditicn in 19~7 at age about 

Burlington,and Quincy Railroa~ a..~d re-

~ 

Lucille (nee Haher) Ray died of a 
liver condition i~ 1949 at age $1. 

Dcferrl_ant refuses to identify his 
several aunts and uncles wa.o·reside 

\-1hen not incarcerated defendan~ has lived principally in Alton and Quincy, Illi­

nois. Since his release from the Illinois State Fen~tentiary in ~-Iarch_.l95h he . 

...-~)2een rather traiisfe11t:--· 111s· iast'ldi.'bim··residence for ;my period or' 'ti.me t-:as 

at theVrrsinia. ..... Hotel in Quincy, Illinois. 
____ .,,.,...,.._,,_ ~'"""'--

V. IDUC.'\T.CON: 

De.fem.ant stc.tes that he co;;npleted th~-±-~tJf.-..ro~s~_-• \he 8th· ~:-t.des. ~t St •. JiarJ I s 

School in Alton, Illinois. He states tmt in 195'2 ui1ile residing in Chica.go, 

ffirnois he attended the Ace.§.ero:, ~r Adc.lts ~'ld obtained the equivalent 0£ a 

two-yca1• high scho~ooucation. ....."."_ .. r••· • • • '. ..... ' ' J ·---..... " • .., • - ••• • .. -. • 

~~_,,,..H~,:.11;11,,..>,._• 
' 

· VI. RELIGION: 

De!end~nt denies ~•!:Y. ... ~f.fi,)..iation. · F.is~~~1~1rMJ~~-~ .. Catholic, an:i his .fa.~r }ras 

Prot~_ .. ant. •T;fui!e in Hilitary service he infrequently attended catholic se:-vices. 
'-..in."" -~ • • • ....,, • ..-, ..... ,....,1' ,...,..."'...,...Iii'\~ •·~·,r • ...,. ;·• • -.-•,.. • 

-VII. INTERESTS A.~D ACTIVITIES: 

None. 

VIII • Hof J,Td :-

Dei'end a."1 t is 51 lOi£'t tall, weighs 170 lbs., has a ruddy complexion, blue eyes, 

and bro1m hair. There are no apparent marks or scars of identification. Se 

apparently is in good health. He states that before beco~r13 involved in th~ 

instant offense he was in the i:1.:.°':.0,Se_gs .• 0£ .. pet,iti;9_rri;."?g ,i'o~ w:-:,.ittapc~ -Jo a _v,et~i:_­

ans P.os-oit~.l in Illino5.s for a genera:.. nhysical check.,.m. He denies a. history 

-or·surgei:,··otner ·t11ai1 ·a-··tonsille .. cto:~y'~in Chicago ir11.952. He <ienies ~(history 
~. 

.,,.~_,,.__ 
•• •"'""'Ill 

0£ veMreal'clisease or the usa of narcotics. He st:1.tes that he is ~ "ttodcrate 

dri11.?,er:-.-, ............ """•·· ,_,..... --~~ -
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IX. EMPLOYMENT AND MILITARY HISTORY:

Defendant states that at Alton, Illinois on February 19, 1945 he enlisted in
the i. S. Army. He received his basic training at Camp Crowder, Missouri. He

was then transferred to Camp Kilmer, New Jersey to await transportation to the

European Theater of Operations. He states that he, left the continental limits
of the United States for Germany in July of 1946. Overseas he was-attached to
the 362nd Military Police Battalion. He admits that he was once AHOL for a

period of two days which resulted in a suspended sentence to confinement for
period 01 sixty days. He returned to the United States from Germany in Decem-

ber of 1948 and was, he states, on December 23, 1948 given a general discharge
under honorable conditions.

Defendant states that his last employment was with an uncle whom he refuses to
identify but who resides in Quincy, Illinois. He worked for this uncle as a

painter for a period of time in the summer of 1954.

He claims that from August 1951 to May 1952 he was employed by the Borg Erick-
son Corporation, Chicago, Illinois. This employment was tendinated when he was

arrested for robbery, which eventually resulted in a penitentiary sentence.

He states that from July of 1950 to June 1951 he was employed by the Arbey

Corporation, Chicago, Illinois. He was discharged from this employment for ab-
senteeism caused by his arrest in Alton, Illinois for vagrancy when visiting in
that city
He claims that from April 1950 to July of 1950 he was employed as a laborer at
a wage of 90 per hour by the Neo Produce Company, Chicago, Illinois. He claims
to have left this employment to accept more lucrative employment.

From July 1949 to September 1949 defendant states he was employed as a laborer
at a wage of $1.10 per hour by the Dryden Rubber Company, Chicago, Illinois.
He quit this job to move to California.

He purports that from May 1944 to December of 1945 he W2S employed at a wage

of 65g per hour by the International Shoe Company, Hartford, Illinois. He in-
dicates he was laid off by this employer in a general reduction of forces and

that he then entered the army.

X. RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES:

None.

XI. SUMMARY:

This defendant, white male, age 27, no dependents, has entered a plea of guilty
to an Information in one count which charges that he at Kansas City, Missouri
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Deferdant st.ates t.1.at at Alton, Illinois on FebriJ.ary 19, 19h6 he enlisted -in 
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Nas then tra:."'1si°erre~ to Ca:'ilp Kil."iter, New Jersey to await trans~ortation to ·the 

European T.l').eatcr of C,~er~tions. Se st~tes th,;. t he. left. ,the c~mtincntal ~llilitL 

o:f the United States· ·.ror Ger.-:i.any in July of 1946. Overseas .h,a ~as-attached to 

..... the 362n~r)~i'litary Police Batta.lion. He adr.1its ~th:.t he wai' once 1~:-101.· ·for-~-• \,/1 

. period of tfio __ days wbich result·ed in a susP,ende_d .sentonce to confi:1en1ent .ior • 

'perioa 'oi"~sixty days. He retux--ned to the Unit~-- Sta~~s ... J.r.o111 Geri..'lany L.-i Dcce.11-

1:ier "of ·1948 a,-.,,d was, he states, on Dece1nber 23, 1948 given ;. general dischari;e 
under Mnora~le conditions. ' . A ,. 

Det'en1ant states that his last ezployr.-ient was with an uncle wllom,h~_:i;e_f;tr~~.Jo 
~JJ!fy but who r~si~es in .Qu~:icy, Illinois. !fe ,;rorked for this uncle as a 

painter for a peri<:>4 o:t ti.rtie in the su.•-:-,mer of 1954. ··-·-----... 

He cl:;;s t.~at fr::August 1951 to May 19~s employed by the Borg Erick­

son Corporation, Chica~o, Illinois. This employi:nent t-ras tew•.inatoo. ~then he 1-:as 

J a::.:~tz!..;.~::~~~;~~ which eventually __ r~\:!::~:: ... ;,~ .!.~~~~~~=~~!:~,-~:~~.,nee. 
/\ P.e states that from July of 19.50 to June 19.51 he was m.1ployed bj" the Aroey 

Corporation, Chicago, Il'iinois. He ua.s discharged frc:1 this el:llplo~nent for ab­

senteeism caused b;t.: his arrest in Al ton, ·rlli_nois for vairancy ~-:hen visi tins in 
~,('"'-J:_ __ _..""1..--1--. ,r r • ...... ~"\#'W "',c I ~_,,r.--w.._..,........,.,_..~•"I· I •• •••, • 

• ""''"' 1.t C.A. u';f'- j ....... ,.,.,-~~ ... 

He claims .that fro:..'l April 1950 to Jul:,· of 1950 -he ,ms e.11,..oloyci as a laborer at 

a 1-,-a3e of 90¢ per hour by the Neo Produce Co:r.pany, Chicago, Illinois. Se claims 

to have left this eroploy.nent to accept .;10:::e lucrative e~ploynent. 

Fro;r. July 191~9 to Septe.,i.~Jer 19L.9 deferrlant states he was e:n.ployed as a laborer 

at a wage of $1.10 per hour by the Dryd~n Rubber Co:n.~any, Chicago, !llinois. 

He quit this job to move to California. 

He purports that fro:::1 May 194h to Decem rer of 19.45 he was e:.-iployed at a uage 

of 65¢ per hour by the International Shoe Co~pany, H~rtford, Illinois. He in­

dicates ho uas laid off by this el'ilployer in a gen9rJ.l reduction of forces and 

that he then entered the ar~y • . .. 
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- 6 -

107 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



on or about March 21, 1955 forged a stolen U. S. Postal Money Order. This

money order was one of sixty-six such orders stolen in a burglary of the U. S.

Post Office, Kellerville, Illinois on March 7, 1955. Defendant emphatically
denies the bourglary of the cost office. He states that his companion? in the

instant offense, Walter T. Rife, whom he net at a bar in Quincy, Illinois, suz-

gested that he accompany Rife and cash the money orders which Rife reportedly
had purchased from an unknown person. Defendent states that he purchased for
$1 the identification he and Rife used in uttering these stolen orders in var-
ious states. When arrested for the instant offense defendant was in possession
of thirty-four oney orders which had been stolen froz thekellerville, alinois
Post Office. He admits the forgery and uttering of Tourteen money. orders. His

companion, Rife, has admitted the forgery and uttering for attempting to utter

eighteen of the stolen money orders.

Approximately one year before becoming involved in the instant offense defendant

was released from service of a sentence of one to two years for armed robbery

in the Illinois State Penicentiary. In August of 1954 he burglarized a clean-

ing establishment in East Alton, Illinois. Although he admittedly was charged

with burglary he apparently has never been before the appropriate court and ap-

parently is not presently wanted on this charge. In 1949 in Los Angeles, Cali-
fornia he was convicted of burglary and sentenced to eight months in the county

jail. After serving ninety days of this sentence he was released on probation
for a period of two years.

Defendant shows absolutely no recorse at this time. He anticipates receiving
a substantial sentence for the instant offense. In writer's opinion ne is a

confirmed criminal and a menace to society when in the free world.

Respectfully submitted,

Edward
Edward B. Murray
U. S. Probation OfficerMarray

EBM:10
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on or abou.t March 21, 195.5 .forgcl a stolen u. S. Post3.l Honey Order. This 

rnoney order 1-ms one of sixt.:,--six s;1ch orders stol~n in a burgl~:tj• of the U. S. 

· Post Office, Keller-ville, Illinois on. Harch 7, 195.5. .Defcroant emphatically 

denies the burglary of the post offi:ye. He states that his cor.i.panion· in '_the 

: ins~m,t/offense, ~-!alter'T. Rife, \-rhom he r11.et at a bar in Quincy, !llinois:sui-

. ~stoo. that he acco~no"any.qifit and cas:i the'money·orocfrs··fraich Rife reportedly 

hadQm-:c;1~_3e-d !rom~afl··wv.110~-m perso:i •. Defend~nt states th3.t' he purch.,.sed .for 

))}_!.:r~:!£.<?~rt,£f~~i~\o'ri' hi-r:nd Rile used in utterl:1g th~se stol;m orde'r's '"in var­
/"f:.'j.o"J.s states.·. :-rnen arres~~g-,J~.X: th_f: ipst?-~~ o.f!'~ns~ ~efe~ent was in posses_s~<;m 
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co~cm.on, Rih'\;;,--.71'o.s .,,.faL~itted ·tho· forgery and utteri~•"or:·a'tte...'1pting to utter 

eightean ortne· stolen r:i.oney .. 'orders :·-· .. 
~~ 

' 

Aoproxi.ne.tely one year b~for.e beco~J.ng involved in· the instant offenso defendant 

was relee.sea··-r-rO:~··se•Jf;l'cc~·-o{.-~ "senfince of""ona to two ·years for aracd robbery 

in ""t1l€t1l"!inois State Feni'-£€iitiary:'' In Au.gusf oi-i954 'he burglarized ~a.ci'e~"l­
nrg°·est"€bfi'so:.1e:1t•iri .. East •·in tcm, Illinois. Althougli"'h~ adtlittedlj: ,:ras•'charied 
with bur~lary he appai~fftlf·:K~s nev:er been before t.~e appropriate court, and ap­

parently is not pr~sently ..,..-anted on this char3e. In 19h9 in Los An~eJ,.es, Cali­
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£or·a period of two years. · ~~--.»~ 

Defendant shCi·~~ .. ~.bsolutelv no rc:.~orse at this ti.-ne. He anticipates receiving 

a substantialse:~t°enca".-·ioif•tne':1iistant·offensc··/' In writer• s o~inioitti'"i'''fs a 

'c"<5n1'frmcd:.cri1~fnal and a menace to society ~:hem in the ·free l·rorld. . 
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Total known forged money orders, including
two uttered at Kansas City, Missouri -
$1,805.

R. H. J.
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classification Form 1-A
Revised 1-10-54 rept

Fire UNITED STATES PENITENTIAR RECEIVED
LEAVENWORTH. KANS.

AFR -5 1958CLASSIFICATION STUDY
U.S. PROCATION OFFICE

KANSAS CITY. NO.

Committed Name RAT. Jones Dept Reg. No. 72498-1 FEI No. ovo more
True Name Soc. Sec. No:

Allases
Date Classified, 8-3055.

Sentenced Offiense PO Lows Gronge Monoy ORGOR
Sent. Begins Sentenced 3 Years & 9 Months
Date Com. Judicial Dist. TO Miccount
Elig. Parole Committing Judge Charlies E.
Elig. Min. Exp. Detainers

Supervision Exp.
Sent. Exp. 3-32-59
Com. Fine
Prob. to follow

Age 27 Date birth 0=10x38 Birthplace Alton, Ill. Race White

Citizenship U.S. Marital Status Single Education Status S Gro

Selective Service Reg.: Place Quincy, III. Date Classification 3-4

Military Service:

Entered Discharged Service Rank Type Dschg. Serial No.

(HonorsbRo)

2.10.16 12.23.48 Army Pvt. AR 615-369 RA 16165329

Imponess and Rack of
adaptability for military

Foreign service from July 23, 1946 to Dec. 21. 1916. sorries,
Employment Record:

From To Employer Address Occupation Wages

5064 12-15 International Shoe Co.o Hartfords III. .65· hr.

7-49 9.29 Drydon Rubbar Co.2 Chicago, III. Labores $1.30 hr.
12 12 n

4.50 7-50 lice Product Co., $.90 hro
n n

7-50 6-53. Arbay Corpos
12 n

8..53 5.-52 Borg Erickson Co.,

Residences: Place of Residence Quincy, III. logal.
From To Address With Whom

m Quiney. Illinois, Salf.
12-48

3-28 Alton, III. Parents.2-16

110
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Committed ·Name 

True Name 
All~ 

Sentenced 
Sent. Begins 
Date Com. 
Elig. Parole 
Elig. Min. Exp. 
Supervision Exp. 

Sent. Exp. 
Com. Fine 
Prob. to follow 

• UNITED$ 1'A ;ES PEN;TENTIARe 
LEAVENWORTH, KANS. 

I 

CLASSIFICATION STUDY, 

Offiense 
Sentenced 
Judicial Dist. 
Committing Juclgc 
D~taine?'$ 

I 

Age 2 :7 Date birth o~l0:..33 Birthplace }.J.ton~ Ill 0 

Citizenship v ~s ~ Maz:ital Status Sing,.e 
Selective Service Reg.: Place On~ "'1"V ~ T11, 0 'l Date ... 
~tilitary SCtvice: 

Entered Di.~harged Service 
'. 

Fo ... nic,1 Sfi.'"'li<"!-~ ~•o:;;:t .iv~..y. ;t~o ;Wt.~ -t~~ Deor 
Employment Record: 

From To 
., 

Employer Addr_ts.~ 

, 

So~ ).2of5 lntet•n::.·i:; to-o.a). Sh.o3 Coo,:i II~--t£orc'l . ., 

7~9 g,.{,9 Dryd-,n Ilubb~ co~., Chicago, 

4,,50 7.,50 l!oo P.rodt,.c; Co,,., u 

7~50 5,.,53_ 1'..:t·b~y Corp.: n 

8••51 5 ... sz Borg El•ickson Co., 11 

Illo 
!J,l<> • 

11 

fl 

n 

Residences: 
... Place of Restdenee 

From To Address 
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Race "ffitit-0 
Education Status S G!• o 

Classification 

Occupation 

n 

SsJ.f (, 

Ser:ial No. 

Wages 

o65s! bl'-> 

$l"'·O t-J."o 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Classification Form 1-13
Revised 1-19-51

PAY, Jemon and 72498-L
Committed Name Reg. No.

Relatives and Interested Persons

Name Relation Age Marital Address

George Ray Fu 1 Deceased.

Mary Roy No 2 Deceased,

incillo Ryan Avat 1 801 lio 12th, Quinoys Illinois.

Names preceded by "C" are approved correspondents, by "V" approved visitors.

Codefendants

Falter Rifo, #72497-2 Leavenworth, Koreas.

Attorney of Record Jones Tiernoy

USPO Springfield, III.
X X X

Reports Rec'd: U.S. Atty Pros. Agency USPO SJA Review

Sources Pending Verifications

do History Service. 1. Correspondence from Aussion

& Prosentance Investigation Ragpolize
9. U.S. Robartic

10. Prosecuting Assay Reports
13. Prior Records.
140 F.3.I.C Rocord of America.

111
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Committed Name 

Name 

Relatives and Interested Persons 

Relation Age Marital 

Fl:.\ 
Uo 
,~"tm·t 

I 

- • 
Reg. No. 

Doo6"!)ed~ 
Dccco.sed!) 

Address 

801 11-, 12th, Quinoy., Illi.,-,,0$.a;. 

~a.mes preceded by •·c:- are approved correspondents, by ••v" approved visitors. 

Codefendants 

Attorney of Re_c<>rd 

USPO 

.Reports Rec'd: U. s. Atty X Pros. A;enc:y;K USPO X SJA Review 

Sources Pending Verifi~tions 

~o 
8-o 
Oo 

lOo'· 
l.3o 

:15:25:l;;,.i~!t S02:,v-!~~ o 

F1.•1.:so:1t,m.,n l:o:icnti;;z~i-::3'.!. R'o~;~!-ct:';o 
u 1S o Atto~·u?y:o Ror,a.i,;;- --~ 
:P.1. .. ,1::oo"t::;iug A,.;~oy HGj?,l'tc. 
~•;tci~ Ro CC;!4t\G C) 
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Classification Form 1b ADMISSION SUMMARY Page
Rev. January 1939

(Continued)

Committed Name Register Number

PLACE OFFICER DISPOSITION SOURCE

12-10-10 See invoice, SAMPLE Sum bung 8 20 jail - 2 yi prob 031 & Nio
Order Total Vag Susp sen - 6 NO FBI is Silo

7-23-51 2310 No operator Lic- FBI & Fillo
to of Dic- no city Lic Rel

5-3-13 Cideaza, Cit Robb 1-2 32 SP Pontaic, I12 FBI & File
#191.23 - disch 3-12-54

S-30-54 Business III 3 & L Ing pend FBI &File

3-23-05 NO PO FORGE HOMEY ORDERS CURLENE OFFENSE

SUMM ARY DISPOSITION

Loup surg RECEIPS 1-SP

1-Yes ACAB 1-Jail
1-20 or% 12c 1-Susp
3,3000 1-Pcl
133 I. 1-Jma pend

5-Socal 5-Total
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$ r:.o ja~. - 2 };~' Pl~ob 
Sus1~ can - 6 ur:, 

n~1. 
. 

l-.2 Y).'" SP Por;·;);::..-to, 1.11 
{fl912J. ... ci.5.::sch 3 .• 12 ... 54 
Inq p~nd. 

sc-;;-nm.-; 
P.iS:( (: !:':i.1.o 
!•'BI e,. !:~tlo 
FBI & !-'llo 

FBI & Filo 

F.aI e,: .r.n o 
-... ~ 

l 
D:t..qP0.337.i:Jt:;; 17<6._.,,,,,_._..,,._..,...~ 
---0• 
1-Jail 
1--su.~~1> 
1-P.cJ .. 
l-!•1~ ~lY-1 ~._._"'.,...,_ ... __ ...,.. 
;..:.rotw. 
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(Continued)

Committed Name RAY, Jawa fact Register Number 72408-L

PRESRIE OPPAISS:

Official Version: on April I., 1935, Ray entered a plea of guilty co en inv
fornation is 023 count charging him with forging the endorsement oi a J.S.
Port Office money order and no ties sentenced to servo on and a half years.
on July in 1835 mother information was filed against him in three counts,
charging offenses at Hot Springs National Parks Arlansas. Ho was also charged
in an information with 01 offence connected with a money order at Tallohesse0,
Florida, Ho received a total of three and throo-fourtes years for those
various offenses.

The facts which more broughturt in this case indicato. that on March 70 1955

the U.S. Post Office at Kellerville, Illinois was burglarized and sixty-sis
blenk: U.S. Postal Koney Orders and the office volidating stamp were stolen,
The following day at Alton, Illingin an unsuccessful attent was made to cach

one of these scolen corey orders. Several other money orders were cashed at
various places, and it was finally learned that Rey and his co-defendant,
Walton Terry Rife, our 72497-8, were the persons who woro actompting to cash

those money orders. M the time of their apprehension thirty four of the

money orders which had from the post office were found hision under

the dech above the giove compartment in the automobile, all of which had boon

dated and stanced with the validating stomp and sons which had been rado out
ready for cashing while others had 200.0

Through questioning and admissions on the cave of Ray and Rifoo OIR of the
eixty cix money cadown were accounted for with the exception of and Roy

has addition caching C20 of then at 0 Suggage store in Knospo City, Kanage and

Rifo admits eaching 0223 of then at Blood Boach, Florida. Thus the ontiro group
02 sisty sis money orders has actually been accounted for. Following their
approhision the Postal Inspectors obtained from the room occupied by Ray end

Rise a quintity of merchandise they had acquired by passing the money orders

and this morchendise was eventually returned to the persons from whom it we
secured by this froudo

Invoice's Version: Other than to admit that no had gone on a spree of cashing
thoso noney orders, Rey had no further information to givo and no statement to
make.

Provious Institutional Adjustments Ray mas committed to the Mircis State Pour

itentiery on July 13g 1932 to sorvo one toin years forrobbery. On May 6, 1952

ho had hold up a Red Top cab driver at gun point and too's from him $33.00 bolong
ing to the cao congany, and thon ordered the cad driver out of the cab and

drovo off in the cale Ho was apprehended shortly thereofter by politics who shot
hin during the and he admitted his guilt. Ho claims that he was hostily
intocianted at the tim and had used a pico in place of a gun, placing it at the
back of the drives's body. E had a good adjustment at the Pontiac Divicion of
Illinois State Prison, 7700 accident to their honor form there he worked as a code
in the form derectory and 03 a hoRpor in the officer$3 quartors. Po was con-
aidored on average worker end had no punishment reports. He was discharged by
expiration of sentence Herois 12,0 1956.

FAMILY BACKGROUND:

Reg saya chet both of his parents MODO born in the state of Illinois and that they
113
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0££5.o'i~"'-'- ,T/01"Jicn: Cn Ap··.•i.l ~-~ 1935~ P.r.y entorod £1. ple~ of €>-uil:~y to ell i.u~ 

fol•r~tion inc~ co.,..;.'\; ch~~t•$ing hil:l li.t-'c;h fcrgini th3 ondoi·.sc~¢n'~ cu a U'oSo 

-· Po.:rii 0£:n~ n~ncy oi·o.::.~ ,.r..-i h~ u~.s S>;lntencad to servo om c-.11.d o. ha.lf ~:n-r. o 

O.n. July l:-' l.~o5 :-..lo-i;h~i: -im:'or;:,,.-t;ion w~ filed aiCcinst ~ in tr.reo co-..ml;~., 
oho.i•g;tns ct£onso::; :..:; I!o·G Sprin&i-; IJr,iiiorol 1' .. "C.•::.C:; A?-l~S:.!lo Ho we.:; ~lco ch~ecd 
in r.u S .. ar,:l-i:.ntion ~:lt.i-i :>.l O1'£,enr..s con:c.co-tcd ui th n tlon;>y 01•de~ o.t '1'all6hM:;eo:-

. Flo1•i.ci.J., IIo t"ZCoiv.~,'l ~ -:;o-~~ of: thl•Co .e.nd thr,:,o-f'our·~!:3 yo~:; for: thes~ 

vm•iou.1 offc:,.,zc.3 o 

Tho fe.cr~s ~mJ.cb. m:ra bi~o:.~ghto~ in thio c:--ss indicct0. th((~ on :;:r~t;b. 70 1S55 

tho U9So Po:t Off:ic3 ti,; i<ellc1'v:i.l1.cv Illinoi!: -r:o.s bUl•glm•i!:cd ana. ~i:tty~--~L~ 
bwnl: U9So Pos·,at Uor..oy oi·d~rn nr,_'(,l ths o£t;:.ca vo.lid.t\w.ng st~r:> um•e s·colcn~ 

Th~ i'o~1o,rirg d..,:y· a:i; Alto:a~ !J~lm9in ~ unsuocc!:;sful a·i:tGn~t \7Xl rno.e.3 to co...~h 

t>no of th0sa stolen rt>i:2y 01•'1.ei·.10 Sevorcl oth~r oon,3y c.rd~rn ,-:si·o cashed c:~ 
vD-.:.-iou.1 plc.cor;0 snd. i-c wo:; fi~J.ly lcs:rlt~~l ·Gha"\:i Rey e...'ld hie cc .. e1fcnc.1z-.ll-"G.., 
Ualto1~ Ten·y R.i.fo., oi~ 'iZ497..,z.,, r.'~i'O -i;hQ perr.o-.10 t7ho \·lcro :xc;-'co.ilp-~i:ag -~o c~~1. 

thoao :m.~n:sy o.-e.z~:Jo Nr- -:;h3 t.i.m:, of -t;hcir epprchcnsion. thil.--ty £oiu.') of ~b 
non3y c:.·to:i.•:J uM.ch hc.d bso~ s:;olon fj."'Om t'h~ pon·b o£2ico r.cre i'mxc.rl },..icl(°:::;:a. 'U7l~'!.3~ 

tho d~J~l?. :..°bo'.1--0 tho g1c7o c0:.1~x.•-:.;r;ion·i:; in th-o tm~!C.-'bilc~ cl.l of uhich hml bo~:l . • 

cw.tac\ e.J~'\ Gtc~p.sd uith tho ~li~-ting &t;~p ~d so~$ mtloh -h~d bto,l ~9.do ou-i; 

ro~o.y-~Cl" c~hil!g uhilo o·c!lorn lw..d, ;c,r~o 

~lr~'ough g;1..'.$s·i;io:u.,:,,~ CJ.lti. o.otlissio~ on t1-~~ p-m."1.o of Ro¥ c.i,.i ru.i'o~ c.ll or _..;b.-3 

aix·~y cS~ lr.-Oll3Y o:::d-n.·n ,-:Y.t~ c.cco~c,1 £<:n.· · ;,i•;;h t~ e:t:or,tio:.1. or· t---:roi> t'md R"y 

hM r.id•:;~-c~ cc.ch.bs c:t..s of th~Zl n,·i; a J.'\.~!:lg} stor3 iu K:n~sn~ City~ l\;},n;;~ . c;:1~1. 

Rifo e.c:b-tta cr~cM.i::.g C?!l of ~cm a:~ Hi~.rr.i B-:Jo..c'!1~ !-'lo::d~tlao Thtt'J ·~lw cn-'c~.~o ~ou,? 
ct o$~;~y l.$,A mc~y orckr:z M~ · ~.ctucl~.y 1:-0c:.1 s.cootirrt;z~1 £0:r:11 ~ol1071i.us t.1.oh'­

ttpprchs:.1~S.on tb.~ r--ost~l Jz:sp~owr3 obtdn3d fr~il tho rocn ooou,ylod by R~y o.n:l 

Ri£o a qu:-.u·ii5::;y or zaz,..oh)."O.dito -;,;~~Y h-'ld. ncq1.'!il·ocl by p:l.~:Jing t~r.o r:.cr.~y or~:;-n 

o.nd t:1io ~~roh,~u}.so ,rz,.s evG~.ttt~tlly r-~t1'..l"l!3d ·,o tho poi·nons -!'l•ooi uhom i•,:; tt"i:.Z. 

aeom .. od by thi:; fl•~•.:.do ' 

Inu.::.to1s Vcr.:io:n: Oiih:31· ths.n to ad:..t:i.t th~-'(; ho had r:;oua .on a ~rp::oo of o~'lhil'l.g 

th•;::zo 'r.!.')n.~y 01•loro~ Rt'..y ao:J. x:<> fit.~bo1· i1u'o1-r~.":iion ·t> givo- ~:c.1 no s-~tsr:.~n-~ .-.;o 
~1:,60 

Prov.~.ot,.!l 1.:isuitit"i;ic=.~l lidjust?;;.'.mi~ Ray tm~ C-'::t.015:ttcd to th~ U.3.ir..oit: Ste.ta !'c:J.0 

i·wntic:.-y on J~"1::_r 13.:, 19'.32 to sor-:c one toe Y3ro.•:; fO?l'Ob'b~1•yo ◊.a. ~v 0~ lSEZ 

ho had h~J.d u~ (\ r--,d Top ~ c;;:~."'v·~r- ~t guu. po~~t. c.nd too!:: ti·c~ ro.~ ¢11000 cJ,.ong:• 
:"1.'lG to "(;!lO c~b c or1:pz.;1yJ a."1d ttoa orc1ol·cd tbo oab dl•S.ve;;" ou~ of -~he c:-J> r.::1c. 

e2:ow of:£ in tz-...3 cn:.>e- Ih nc.c t\!?9l'~hcnc'.:.ct1. ~ho::.•-:;J.y th3l .. 3~i'tc~' by polt~ ,;rho tho~ 

h;.:o dl.~"it<~ th3 c~J.)'~'.:r~ ~,:i1d he aca:::~t-:,o. his g~.:,i.J:ai, ·uo olair; tho:i: l:~ 'tlU.1 h~~7;tly 

_in~;o:::.~c~~d. n:'c th:, t~1 o:cd h~d iJ..S!Jd n p!po in pl~oo of: n g"vll:i p,.nc:i.llg 5./c r~ -~1:~ 

'b~.tll: of tb.o d1•ivo:,•1s b,::.~o ~ had t\ good o.djus-to.~z:~ ·t;~ -"chc Pontiac Divicio11 o~ 

U.:.5:noin s~-;;~ n':! .. r,o;:,.~ -.1-:;.r; r .. :;oS~.::.1 -t~o thail-- ho:10:..-- fs.:'m ti'a~:i.·o b~ wc.;5::;~i ~.a e, ooC:.: 
in ·a?.~ £c.~t\ c1c:.tl•:;o:i.--y c.nd c;; o. hoJ.p~l•' 5.n tho 0££'1.ccl .. ,:J (l"t;.~-;;o:rn; '.e'J w~s 0021 .... 

. . . - .. .. l .. .. . . C • t!- ,. • , - :'2: • 

a;,.<,_.,:,_•~,,. ~ r.·,..--cr~.c;o wo;.•.re:: c,:.,,:,. i~.a. no pt"::D.c,1.nz.~·o ~GE ·:.•·;;::; o = ''h'\.'3 c\1:c11.-~·goc~ O";j" 

e~:ti1•c;:;io~1 or sc11.tvn.co iI.:c.1 o!l. ,~D :.1.95(:o 

.. 
p:,.:-01·1::;: •,:::n'O b~~ i:<.1 tho c-i:i~t--:) of llli:a~io 
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Committed Name Register Nur 72392-3

EVD both 30th deceased. flo says his father died of a heart obtack in 1937 and his
mother disd 2 1939 is cancel not givene Mo claims that be is on only child,

PERSONAL SERVES

It mouth oursel that Rey nos born at Alton, Illinoic March 30, 1938 the only
chilt of paronAs and rostoc in the parontal how in riston until about 3.8 yours
OF ago: onlo; this period of in ontily visited with his

group in Quinny, Illinoise Whon ho was about 18 years of ago
he joised the tabs dray whore bo reseired Sec February 19, 3913 unit December

23. 2913 when be poscino or hoacuable discharge undor Arbiclo of Nox 535-369 in
appless our task of for rilitary service. lic and foreign service

from July 18, 3916 be December 23, 1938, Following discharge from military
2027/00 to vosided for a short time at Quinoya Illinois and than moved to Chicago
whore be stayed for about aix contin end that want on out to Los Angelian, Calls
ording He The convicted of a englory in ins Angeles and when released on pro-
batter from that contents he returned to Chiloago where ho Livod alone vabil no

was condition so the Illirois Stato Poritcabiary in 1952. Since his release from

the State Penitenticry he has boon rather comadic, but considers Quinoyo

Illinois 23 his recidences

Reg claim that he completed eight grades of St. Mary's School in Alton, Illinois
and that while residing in Chicago in 1953 be attended the Acadony of Adyles and

obtained the equivalent os a and year high-school education.

Roy has not had much of m employment history. The last employment ho had was

with on uso30 in Quincy. Illinois and no rogueed to roveal the DONO of the verlo
to the U.S. Probation OFFICERS ho 6070 us the AMERICA 02 William Kohca,

2378 B. 7th Stas Alcon, Illinois, EC also gave us the name of on contis Insille
Ryon, 801 No 13th Step Suincy, Winoic, Heither of these purbites has enswored

our inculage Eo 0 laim that from Augusti, 1951 to May of 1933 be was employed by
the Beng Bridicon Corp+, in Chilongo, Illinois and that employment was terminated

whom he was dent to the pouiscultery for robbery. Other employment prior to this
in listed under the employment section of page one of thooRassification studyo

Roy has moves been nurred.

EVALUATION, RESOURCES & PLANS:

Roy has no proporty end says be has 20 particular plans for the fuburo at this
time. He would 1939 to work on a Town, potenting out that ho was a territy at
the Ultrose State Penifortiary, No adults drinking to exceen at viros. Just

what retirates him to orino is hot icense,

ADMISSION 0032 REFORE:

This not has a good towards this sentence Ho has no recontments and

studes that be feels 02 though the Court gavo his a breek, Itis adjustment in
the population shouldito 30004 States that he had no difficultion while on

a previous contence in Illinois, This NON agenci to be a rather norvous person

whitelo being interviewed but NOO with the progress while in this units,

No states that he Who to work in the Kitchen as a holicer. No stated that
ho worked or the form while serving time at Pentice, III. no keeps hinsoRs cloca
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lD::t)'~•l:.ts: --li7~1 ■-.. ~".. !,.r:~:;£- t_.f: 

I-::;?~0i; .. ':.-:, -~~ .. :t~2 l: ..,.,1.W'I.._ .,.~.._,,. •. , ... ,"""' .. .-~'\,,0--

ADMISSION SUMMARY Page 

(Co11,tlnv.ed) 

R~(-J ct~i.:.J {':hc-.t C:..') CC:.';?!}1,,~d. ci~~ ~•r,<!.v& a~ Sic- ll..t\l'yz:; Sohoo:J. in l\lto~~ Il.Ur.Oir'l 

~ld ,jr~~~ ·rt1ii..o ic::ni-:ji.n~ .in Cl;ict'~O in :W52 I!:> ~;~\ie:!C.$(i ta.3 ~\o~dcJ:W or A~1?3-·~» ~,:'\ 

obf~.z:.c:i tm c,.:,v,iv~i.czr'li :;'5: t?. ~7J yar.s." il&l"':lo~o~l ccu.~~·M.cr-~o . 
R~r h~~ 11.-~t; h~c1 .. ~uoh of .~'\ C::i'!pJ.r,y;;:c-ut n::.sto::~1<) ~th~ hst c:.1ploj':!c~:; ~ ho.d ~~ 

,iith q u-:.o,.o :tu Qi:i~:.a:12- !1.!:=.uo:.c r.;1d. r..o ro~.:.~-ed to r:iv::;::.l ~~~; lJ~':> ot t~1 \~i::.~lo 

to .,.~ll.O U.e3o ?roi}~{;ion Of.?il:5l"6 Ej'tTC7~l'~ ho sn·ro \~CJ t"l1'3 n:~,:.~ or Uil~-t~n !::.~~4":, 

~J.7.8 B~ 7·~h s-~,:, t., .. 1~xn, .,"t:il~~~oj.u~ f:~ ~lt;-o gt.~lv i,.s tl-:.-o n~-rJ 0£ o;,i C'_.U..1l'~~ Luo-1, ... lc 

Ry,.,., 80i .. ., "lo.•.~, q,.. (\ •• ~-1,._ .. ,. ~-,,.:,.,c-:" t':,,..::-1-h,....,. or- .,.,,.,._,,, _..,. ...... .; ... ,.. h"'" c.""'-1_...,,.,,..,, 
-.,..,.·._~ ... J,•o ~J,V .. lli Wv,c.:, 4".◄-"7...i v..,t!> ... ~ ........... wa:;. ~.v • .,v •• -.,..,:,. - v~ .. \,IIIMv 

1
t_l1,, 1,,;. IJ • ., ... _,.. • "'~ .\,j.,s,JI_,. • ..,., ._.._ 

ot~• f:1:.qu~yc. lb o ,.o.ir..3 ·i;,1:u{; £1~:.;:,1 .t"..'i.~Gas·~~., ).S:51. -i;;o i:!~~- of l9S3 h~ W:!G C:.1;?1.oy3~1 by 

-t!lt;) Ec·~g Br:l~!:::!':~ll Co1,~ • ., :1:~ Cii:.'=.c~go:, I:.l5Jl:>i:; ~~ tl1~.t cr~p).oj~~,at uas t3~1J.S ... na\i~d 

\":i"Z)ll h? r,~(? tl~l1\: ·=;o {~o ::oni ... 1%.0.•:;ic.1~ .. £-c;,• i·obbOl7~ O~Cl" c,-:plo~:rd; p-.. "ior -~o th'.ls 

~-o J .. t.at.cd \.~J1Uy1· ·m:, cw::;i.:~>!~i:-.~ uooticn cf ~:lgc 0;10 o_X tr:Jolo.::o:t£iot'"~·t;ion s~iti:," 

... ~!Y.SS!Olf m-r12 ~3:'VJ:? :, 
•-.-t~--:;,, \c...,,.• .. ~···~~--,K'!Qt.W' ............ 
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Committed Name Register Number 73493.J

and as quarters orderly

ASSC JOANS RESIDE RECORDINGS: CLOSE custody, no transfer

8-1-55
BAG/LS

115
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Committed Name Register Number

MEDICAL

HISTORY, Ray has had good health in the past. His tonsils Move re-
noved in 3.951. Corolonia of chronic difficulty in breath.

ing through his 2030, Secquent thinks he may bo allorgic to the clicato
in this region. Spocifically donice history of nércoticaddiction, venezool di-
seano, major monta? Allness, tuboroulosis or convulsive disorder. Presently ratos
hinself 30 able to do hard work?

PHYSICAL FINDINGS: No is a 27 your old white male, of modius physiqte, weigh-
lag 168 pounds and n inches tell, Exonination of the

heart, lungs and cardiovascular syctom is negative. Blood Pressure: 118/7/20
Vision: 20/25. within average Linits.

DENTAL CONDITION: Average; noeds one extraction, these fillings, and a pro-
prophylaxic for complete dental restoration,

LABORATORY: Urinalysis negative. VDRL and Kohlwor non-reactive.

DIAGNOSES: 1 nissing tooth.
4 carlous booth.
Dental coloviva.
Slight refractive
Allergic rhinitis. (?)

WORK: Regular duty.

ADMISSION INSPECTION: 5-7-55
PHISICAL EXAMINATION: 7-12-55
REPORT DICTATED by RCS: 7-24-55
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1-r@!CAL 

1rr...;-;~orcr; Ray h~?S hr,.d good l1c3l•:jh 5.l1 't!i3 pa:r~c His -'.;oiisiJ..s ~-:'O:..'e ~c-
·~o;:-,~,; ~-1 ~J""~, r!o.......,.,i.;•~,~ ... o-i:> c~·~o"'l.;,.. ,,.7-::--~-:o-·"'l ❖:'.1' ·'i~, ·""''':I"'~-'!-. 
I ... \~\,I, J-\ .7,,;••W 'V ,.i'~h~•••"'-.;J _.. J..,,I,. ""--'-' \•-•--.,_ lIJ..v., -• LIJ.V1.\.,A,"A 

i~g thl'o::gh h:is noso; ~~:ccr,.:~r.·".i aoe:1tc1:os, t!1:lllks te r:...v bo allergic to tho cl;.t:rri.o 
i:<1 •:;M.a ~rt\JJ.Cjlc Spo~::.?1nn11y cion:lcs hlstoi,y o:t n3rco·i;ic m:!di<.r<'.'.ion, var!'Z.j."~1 di­
c::em10:- r;.:::ijot' ~~iio:t j.1.1:w1s, ·iuco1•ovlosia ol• oonit-ulo:t~·o dir;oj;'c1~::-o ·no:30:m:,J,y ~oj;os 
hi.!1.10;.r ~o ~ble ·~o do h-~1~d i,;o:da. 

bv~3•·ii: l vl'?Z~ r.r..d 
V.is:~on: 20/2!Jo 

llo io e 2r'3'00.r old w11ita :m:!le, of mcr.liu..""l p1:ysiqt:~, <treigl1..:. 
t.zs 168 r,o"v!l!i:, om ?J. :!.:."!Chc3 i~ll::- E7.cnil:.a·~ion or t1lo 

et1rd:to·::i:scvlcr sy~r~s::n io n:g~t:t~oo Blood P-.r-Dos"~a: r.J.8/71>0 
Ai.;5.icz~"{:!l 'trlti1:h1 DVO:rago lir:.itso 

J.v~':l:'age; m:f.sds or.a c:-d.;rncM.on: t'h::s0 :f'illinga~ and o p:ro­
plv~~1.a:ldo fo~ cc=-4,lc·ro d0nt3l r~storationo 

l ttlssi:i.lg -~oot-110 
4 cariOll;J toe·~b~ 
Der,~al colcul'..1.no 
Sl.1gat ~~)fl~O~i~e el~~o 

1~11e1~-lo rli.--tltiD. (?) ... .. 

ADM!SS IG't': Th--SFECi'!C:?h 
&:!S):CAL "BX!J·fii'!ATIC:1: 

7-7-55 
1-12, .. 55 
7 ... 2t;",_55 P.E;P-3~~:? D!Ci:A'j,'b"D by RCS s 
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Committed Name Register Number

COCUPATIONS: Percisc, Dilisbio, 1952-540 Farm Kitchen

WORK KINGE this can kac no Arades @ skills, to not interested in Vocationi
CD self Comment programc, States that ho has emericar

in factories ... Laborer have nover for longer then 19 months. He is
single and 2013 in dependance. the cals interests cro to work in the Culturary Dept.
have and to appless evidable Sc: side for the present at leact.

PRINCIPIE OCCUPATION I: rebence

WORK RECOMMENDATION Dining 20.00

EDUCATIONAL DOUGA. TOHAT This 15am claim to have coroloted 20 grades of
paster action at who age of 16 in Alton, Illinoic, Not interested in

adventional thile home

SEARFORD 2502 PROUFS: Subject the given the interpartial test form I
which indicated a grade of S.2.
EDUCATIONS 22603 ROUTHON Economy participation in educational program on a High
Echool hevel,

E. Rs H.

RAYING TEST I.S. DMV. SOATTER

Intelligenzo Avenage USPAS 303 20 Average
Banimulative Destinating Percentile
Hond Hir rate of manipulation ?

it " ?

347-72498-3

BY PREPARINGS

REQUIRES NONE

CREDITS seven
CENTRAL

INTERNATOS AS SERIES.
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t.,'1~ss1"4c:1.tlol). I•'orm lb 
- BeT • .Ja.uoart 19» ADMISSION SUMMARY A 

(Cofl.tl~:o.ed) .. W 
Committed Name • 

. 
?rt.!I{{~UlE o;~1U1>!-::r-~~C· I: 

Ui :\:~ -r,,;Jr; :..~r~:r~B: l~! !::!~·:~.~ ~:t::fu~'?. i~~!~Uu~·-s : 
~.t1'1_c,.',,.·-. ·l ,,..~~ °).f'\l'•,n. ... ~ f"'! ,.· , ..... ,,,, r-•-~·;-:,. .... 7, ·n'-
• ~- .. _ .... ~,l,•#'-.,,.\J-,., •• ~ : ...... ~\;,.~.,. ~-:; -••"-•.C .... _..., 

s>tt;,.)cc.t ,;a~ 
'o;:; s~2~ 

1::D!,.~f.~: ,:~1t::W.., ~-:,L.{:C~~ ~:~ ~})A'lTi:V:i: Ecco~}a.J~ 
Sell~{~::_ ,.tf.1 ·:!l,) 

r,sYC!im.e.mm 
~~~n~ 4: ~ r:=--..,,_...,,, ... 
......... , ..... .,.J. .. ._,\rt. ... '# • ., 

!..:c:tt"rtit~.ti:f<=: . . 
l!O.I:.dc••\ ~ > ♦ t1i~ 
Fir.i.5r:.1

,.. " ... ,,::~~ 

t;••c..• ◄ ~f'!­. .,,,. ...... ~ . ...,.; 
f,;-!:~t~:;-.:?.,.;y 

l!tc., l~~'l:'tc 
,: ti 

rru_Si 
US?:.W 

-'f:11/tl. 
~o 

~egister Number 

SO.t'?iftit 
livc.:. .. ~.gs 

Pc"'-~e--,,~~ ,"' •• ._,..,"'v.;_~., 

? 
? 

N. ffiEI·-'"$!l~~GB . 
1:C!;E 
!fiVD?~~r►;-:~~: 

Page 

l!i."'-j;i;ii.v!-1?,g :a S'S,;;.";JJ:<E.-S. 
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Classification Form 1b ADMISSION SUMMARY Page
Rev. January 1939 (Continued)

Committed Name RAT. Eat. Register Nu Ir 72ACE-L

CORNETES ACTION SPEET

CUSTODY KOTHI. Although there are changes powding ho has no

dotations squiest him and a GCOCCO record and as the
Constitute did not consider him to be an cocapo hazard

ho m3s placed in rediem outbody.

TRAISFER NONE. Els recidence and prior state ponifentiary term

qualifies hit for this institution. Eo saya he tas on

the farm on the state centence.

SOCIAL PAROLE TSTAL SERVICES. No immediate social problems.

MEDICAL REGULAR DUTY. to treatment indicated,

EXPLOGENT GENERAL MAINTENANCE. Firo Department. E was offered
nursing ins states he docs not like to work around click

people. Ho should be considered for training lates.

EDUCATIONAL He has a G.B. of 8.2 and on I.O. of 303.

RELIGION RELIGION. Recommond obtondance at services.

PROGRAM FLANNING He has no release plans as this time

118

ATLANTA-6.24.48-6176

SOCIAL PAroL'B 

ADMISSION SUl\ll\IARY Pagt 

h"SDiru. A.1·~-ho~3h t:co~a c.~ ci-u-.rscs p~~t:tns t.o has :co 
~,-•••n•l.,...--- ~,,-.JJ•~❖• \.,~"':"· ~-,i °'" ,...,..,,..,..,...--. ,-t,:0...,.,..,-:,,-~ n~~, ~n A}."!'> 

'---'-'---~ • ...,AtJ "-=-'v~'-\.,...,.., l,A,J,,4~ ~...,;~ ~ ~WY•"'.-'" _...,"Y ..... ,.,1. ~u:.x ~ '-,· .. ,..~ 

Cc•zt .. i:ito3 did ~-:; COl::i~ h:ll~ to i:n an coc~:9:) t~'lrd . 

1'.a -;.2n pJnced :L."l ~~"~ cut"c,cdy. 

m::s. E.1~ ~enidcr..co s:cd pr.tor ::rt~-G-~ 
cai:Slii'io3 itl.9a fo~ tbio ir:.,rM.t·<.t'~on. 
tho faro on tm s·i3to c-sn'concoo 
. 

pcnl:~s.."'!i~--:y -~~ 
~ £3Yi} h;1 ~ on 

tBl1U..· SERVICES. ro ~~to coci!tl :problc:s. 

, 
GEl-:E.!l.~L ~\11-lS~ll:OE. Fil"O D-,~~~n-i. E..".) ~a o!i'cl'Od. 
mu-s!n.z int~· o·~~·k3. ha c~ocs m·i; ~!..~ t-o u~k a:,."Ound vie~ 

pscp'-9. lb oh1)11!d bo coz:;~.l(1~cd £or t~.n.'bg 1'?.'G-$i. .. o 
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KC 44-760
LLA: rmb
1

The following investigation was conducted by

Investigative Clerk LEONARD L. AYRES on April 26, 1968:

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS:

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, U. S.

Penitentiary (USP) made available USP file number 72498-L

pertaining to RAY, which, reflected as follows:

RAY was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and given
Conditional Release on April 5, 1958.

USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at
USP during his incarceration there.

USP record reflects the following approved
correspondents:

Aunt Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN
1135 South 10th
St. Louis, Missouri,

or
1913 Hickory Street
St. Louis, Missouri

Half-brother JOHN RYAN
State Penitentiary
Menard, Illinois,
Number 23401

Friend JERRY RYAN
Box 113
Lancaster, Missouri

RAY directed Special Purpose Letters to the following:

WILLIAM E. MAHER, 1118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois,
The last letter being on March 24, 1958;

U. S. District Court, Kansas City, Missouri, May 23, 1957;

U. S. Supreme Court, Washington, D.C.,
Judge C. WHITTAKER, June 27, .1957;

Social Security Administration, Kansas City, Missouri,
March 3, 1958.
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• 

The following investigation was
1
cond~cted by 

Investigative Clerk LEONARD L. AYRES on April 26, ,1968: 

AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAS: 

CARL F. ZARTER, Administrative Assistant, U. s. 
Penitentiary (USP) made available USP file number 72498-L 

pertaining to RAY, which,·reflected as -follows: 

RAY was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and given 

Conditional Relea~e on April 5, 1958. 

USP records fail to reflect any visit for RAY at 

USP during his incarceration there • 
• 

USP record reflects the following approved 

correspondents: 

Aunt 

Half-brother 

Friend 

:Mrs. tUCILLE RYAN 
1135 South 10th 
St. Louis, Missouri, 

or 
1913 Hickory Street 
St. Louis, Missouri 
JOHN RYAN 
State Penitentiary 
Menard, Illinois, 
Number 23401 
JERRY RYAN 
Bo:si: 113 

' Lancaster, iassouri 

. RAY directed Special Purpose Letters to the following: 

WILLIAM E. MAHER, 1118 East 7th St., Alton, Illinois, 

The last letter being on March 24, 1958; , 

' • 

U. s. District Court, Kansas City, Missouri, May 23, 1957; 

u. s. Supreme Court, Washington, D.C., 
Judge C. WHITTAKER, June 27, .1957; 

'social Security Adcinistration, Kansas City, Missouri,, 

March 3 1 1958. 

119 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 44-760
2

RAY, while incarcerated at USP, according to USP

files, associated with inmate J. R. KELLER, No. 72614-L (as
of January 23, 1957).

ZARTER advised USP records reflect that former USP

inmate J. R. KELLER, USP No. 72614-L, and the USP records
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferred
to the Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona.

RAY, while incarcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known

to have completed "a course" in Spanish.

The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as

contained in this USP file, reflect as follows:

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, Leavenworth, on

July 7, 1955, had $159.60. On August 2, 1955, he received an
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected
this file. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP, and this amount

was deposited in RAY's account at USP. The only additional
money reflected as being deposited in this account was $5.00
on February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not reflected
this file.
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RAY, while incarcerated at USP, according to USP 
files, associated with .inmate J. R. KELLER,, No. 72614-L (as 
of January 23, 1957). 

ZARTER advised USP records reflect that'former USP 
inmate J. R. KELLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records 
pertaining to KELLER, on February 20, 1957, were transferred 
to the Federal Prison Camp, Florence, Arizona. 

RAY, while incarcerated, USP, Leavenworth, is known 
to have completed "a course" in Spanish. 

'The USP commissary records, pertaining to RAY as 
contained in this USP file, reflect as follows: 

RAY, at time of commitment to USP, -Leavenworth, on 

July 7, 1955, had $159. 60. On August 2, ·1955, he received an , 

additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected 

this file. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn 
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP, and this amount 

was deposited •in RAY's account at USP. The only additional 
money reflected as being deposited in this account was $5.00 

on February 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 not r~flected 
this file·. 
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Classilication Form UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Rev. June 1910 BUREAU OF PRISONS

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY
LEAVENWORTH. KANSAS

RELEASE PROGRESS REPORT

Committed Name RAY, SCIOS Earl Reg. No. 72498-2 Date April 1958.

Released by Conditional Relience 1932 5, 1950. Supervision ouds 30.2.53.
Darmed is Days AGE (15% s)
FBI No: 305 4b3 Ao

RT in baing telecced Scot this institution by secson of Genditional Eo

participant in the is E. District Court on 505 is 3955 in
was
E: sigreceived at this institution on ROY 73 3935. 105002 alistic Low peach

detertion 02 Scoty 30, 3953, last in has LOTUS $1200 collection for person

it's the take o? Roy uce picced make months CHICK

15,
is

3953 timen be 100 sometigned to the Print Shops on Scote 32, 39270 RV THEand recigeed to to Find Departments Ko condition on much accident made State

approved
due to the Scot that ho did not Real to could the in as Mance Fun Demalitory itsfor our House Fun in HOS 20102 columbing Agreement so pach assignments

cause they as Integrated Due to this States ha NOS 20702 plased under such states

H
debriness on 23 against his and hce accessori a total of 022 disciplinery :0 was assigned to our Shaw dure in transited resid relicated on OR, Ref Dive no

Ship support occured on Capito 233 3935 when is MED received for lack of determine

his 3000 For this reports to was pieced under was days accidention and elect a

job charges

On 1070 3, 19E6 Roy 3000 appeared for AGR only and Mentioned under such status was
his colobado Ee v23 also receited a postaty word of $20 DON month See LOUIS of

395? them Sello 1938 on a WE codies

Release plano coll 202 Ray to would to his place of contribution in Kareas City,

Missouri those ins will peolide allows. E 100 solemed to or Employment

Servico the in turn address No to 2270 Robert Employment Connection, the

State Employment Service, 71,00 Melaul 03/70

Roy is being selected with's total of 999.33 sidis personal $64,670 is
wing given'sis kin in 500 DESCRIBED $33.63 is boing formated to to USPO,

Karas other Ray was also given a 51 for bus Same to Kansas

to will be under sucantalist until Coos 2, 1958,

DESCRIPTION: City,

Us S. P. Oc: Kenets City, Macoouri

1/4/38
N3G/ego

RECEIVED

121

Comm1Ued Name 

UNITED STATES llt'.PART.MENT OF JUSTICE 

- BUREAU OF PRISONS 

UNITED STATES PENITENTIAR­
LEAVCNWORTH. KANSAS 

RELEASE- PROGRESS REPORT 

Reg. No. 

~C~:.r1 
(: .. •';!.~s, 1;~:_f;Jo1~::!\ 

K:nc,:~ c~---:v •• v.,:) 1~C!;:3 C·~'i 

.121 
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Classification Form2
Rev. January 1939

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RECEIVED
BUREAU OF PRISONS

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY AFR -5 1958
LEAVENWORTH. KANS.

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPORT U.S. PROCATION OFFICE

KANSAS CITY. NO.
Reg. No. Date

Committed Name

RE: ANNUAL REVIEW

Ray is a twonby-sight your old white, singlo offender, serving -chros years and nino months

for Post Office Forgery, Konoy Orders. Ac initial classification, Ray ma assigned to

work in the Fire Department. However, approximately a month later on Soptembor15, 1955,

ho was reported for not being dependable and Jack of intorest in hic job, for which he

was given thirty days restriction. No has forfoited no good timo and has no detainers. IC

be carnod no control good time. His conditional rolcaco date is lay 20, 3958.

Ray his worked in the Firo Department, Paint Shop, and Bakery since his admission classio

fication in July, 39550 He has been on his present assignment in the Bakory since March

8g 1956. and is regarded as an outstanding worker as a banch hand assigned to night cubyo

During the past year he has completed Spanish, Composition, Typing, and Culimary Sani-

tation. Ho is presently oprolled in Applied English and Memorary Vocabularyo

He statos that no corresponds fully with an Aunt, Mrs. Lucillo Ryon, 7033 Washington Stop

Quincy, Illinois. Ho has not received any visits,

Ray is a Catholic by preference the doos not attend services, nor does not deciro

religious instructions. Ho is indifferent toward his religious obligations.

Ray mas interviewed prior to the preparation of this report and indicated at that tim
that ho was satisfied with his present assignment. Ho stated that his Suprevicor ma

patting in a request to piece him or meritorious corvico. His rolease plans more disa

cussed with him, but ho stated a porson could not make plans ninetoon norths alsodo Home

ho aid state that when he had completed his conditional release, no. planned to go
over,
to Denvers Colorado, as ho folt that that climits would be botter for his health. There

appears to bo practically ro family contacts in this case other than with this one Aunt.
10

He apparently lacks foresight, or is afraid of the future, as ho absolutely refuses to

forward. Ho claims that he can do his time bottor if ho doesn't think. Ho further

clairs that ho docon't have any trouble at 'chis time, has all the economic security that

one noods, and angarently is onjoying hic present situation.

Roviowill since the last report; he has shown no ovidence of montal illness, and has requiredof his redical and psychiatric file discloses that he has not been seriously

no significant attention from the medical departments

RESIDENCE: Quincy, Illinois

USFO: Springfield, Illinois GD:020 October 9, 1956

COMBUTTES ACTION: Continuo Present Programs
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Clus14catiol\ Forin % 
.~ R,_v. Juvary H:s, 

Committed Name 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE A 
BUREAU OF PRISONS . • 

UNITED STATES PENITENTIARY 
LEAVENWORTH, KANS. 

SPECIAL PROGRESS REPOR'f 

Reg. No. 

A?tUUAL REVIETI 

R.ly is n t'iroucy.-3ie;M':: y-J~1• ('l~d ,1bite., sinslo <'i'fcnd~z .. i, serv-lng -~1Iro~ l'"Ja1~n nna n~m ~~nth:; 

for, Poo~ Of'i'iC3 Fol•&cry., Honoy Ord3ro~ k'.J !."1.it--1.::,.l olo.ss;l.fic[-}."liion: n~y ,-::\:: ascisn~d to 

uorl: in t:."-lo :'1sa n0pl:rt~nto Hor.<)vct•1 !\¥1pro::im:lt~ly n .to:-ith la.tel" on Sop'tG1bo1•!5., 1S35~ 

ho T"l\8 riiportod fci:r.• not b3i!l£; d~p:;nbblo and ).a.c?c or int;~:il'ost in hio job: for' nbich h3 

v.as f;ivon t'hiltcy chys rost:rictiono Ro l~'\n .fo:-ioi·~d no so:a thi:.o nnd h::1.a no t10~i..,o:ro~ Ee 

bo carnod 110 c::-tto. good ·:...lt:3o Eis con<litionll i'Olct\CO c.nto is !~y 20~ l$38o 

RD.y b.s '\':'Ol'kod ;.u th~ Fil•o Dcpnr~rt~., Rl~ .. n:~ Shop~ o.~ l'~!:e:i.·y- sin·ro hi3 ndo..i.coion ch:rnio 

fico.ti.on 5.n July~ l$55o llQ h~s beon en his p.roa3u·i; c.~nig-~2n·:; 2.n -'c:~ D:1.ko11Y o:lnco l!l1~c:1 

8~ 1S56., nr.d S.s rog."l.l'd~d o.o o.n Ol.i.tstt\nding ~rk0r nc t\ b:rn.c:'h h!\ml o.ssign"<)d to ni&i·~ ci.'l..t-'~yo 

Duri:i,.g -',ho p~ct y~al"' ho h~s co:.."'l.pletcd Spnish, Co:i,pocit:l.on., Ty-ping, o.nd Culimry S"-ni0 

~tiono Ho is p~os~n~ly or..rolled in Appliod English and Sle~,n"v!lry Voc~bul~ryo 

lle cti..-too that ho co1•r~cp~ntis fully m.th t\n Aurr~, t!rs. lA'l.cillo Ryo.n~ 701½ Washl.n_gton Sto,) 

(tuincy, lllinoiao Ho has x:.ot rocoi~d r>.ny visits~ 

Ray ia n Cntholio by prcforencs \'!~~ docs not ~ttcnd s0~vice~, nor dooc not d~oiro 

rclir.iouo ir,.st:t-uction~. Ho is ir.dirforou~ to.-:-,.~d his rolir,iouG obligation~o 

.Ray ~s 3.n~o.~vio,:r~d p:i~iol" to ths pj:cpo.rntion of tM.s 1~"'pol .. ~ a.lla in1ica·~od at -'ch~{; titi3 

th~t ho t-:lo so.tisficd wit..~ M.o present no3igmrJ:mi;~ Ho st~·~ed ti~'(; h:v~ Supr~vlt:01" -.·:.lo 

p.,.t'd.ns ii, n. rcq,ue~~ ~o pl~c~ hi::l o::a. -ciritol"iouo corvicoo Eis rolc~so plo.ns r~1·a di!l"" 

cu~ocd uith b:i.r!, bu·G ho s·re.·::cd o. pol~sc-n could n~-:; 1~1:c p!nI!.S n:i.n0~o~n t1ont11~ n~..,'.)~do lki.,·~ 

owr, ho did c~t-? th:\t ·when ha had completod hie conaitio:r..ll rolons~~ h~. phnncc1 •:;o go 

to 'Dsnvbr$ Colol"~do$ o.s ho folt tho.t th~t ol:t.-~t3 r.ould b~ b-:,tt0l~ for hio ll~nltho 'i'ilc:r..l 

e.pp~ars to bo prac·~:~.c.1lly r.o far.ily con~:.\ct:s ful tM.c caso oth'll" ~h~n -.,it':1 t'M.n 01~~ A"-!:.'i::o 

He ri.pp?.ror.,•:;ly la~~a forooi,~h~~ 01" is afraid of' tho f-llturo~ !ls ho ab~·olut~).y r0ru:.oo t!> lo 

f'o1""'.n1•do l!o olau;.~ th!\-c he c~in c1o his tir11~ bett.01" if ho c100zn°t thinxo H~ f'ur·'-hor 

clo.ir..s -'l.ibc·\i ho doocn't h~wo· any t4•oublo a{; this tit~: hao nll tho oconor~o SOC\.il'ity t,:::r~ 

C\no noo.<l:J, o.nc1 8:PP"l·en·~ly i3 onjoying hio present &H,i.'!.:l•;;'l<'n• · 

Rovio.r of' M.o r._3dic.,). and p~ych5.o.trio file rt:i.scloscs th~t he hao not been soTiously 

ill o.iuco th3 lair:; .ropol'"~; hs h.~s sh"tm no ovidonce or ~ou~s.l illll33Ci o.nd h,.s roqu.\r~d · 

_no siolific,.n~ a.t-'\iontic,n frr:;;;. the tr:)dical d~p-lt•·b1:nn-'c~ 

Quincy., Illi11.ois 

USFO: 
GD:c'lo 
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WARREN E. HEARNES
GOVERNOR

CIRCUIT AND CRIMINAL COURTS

WALTER G. SARTORIUS. CHAIRMAN MISSOURI STATE PENITENTIARY

EEN B. STEWART. MEMBER INTERMEDIATE REFORMATORY

E. a. ROBINSON. MEMBER MEDIUM SECURITY PRISON

WOMEN'S PENITENTIARY
3. RAYMOND BILLS, SECRETARY

STATE ISSOURI

BOARD OF PROE !ON AND PAROLE

December 20, 1966

herebel

Board of Probation and Parole
Box 267
Jefferson City, Missouri

Re: RAY, James Earl
#00416-J

Gentlemen:

This 38 year old white male was seen for psychiatric evaluation
to serve.

on

December 13, 1966. He was admitted here in March of 1960,
ad-

sentence for armed robbery. This is his first
mission
a twenty

to
yearthis institution. In 1932. he served a year and one

served
half

in
two

an
and one half years in Leavenworth for transporting stolen goodsIllinois Penal Institution for robbery and in 1955, he

across the state line.

He is presently charged with an escape attempt in March of 1966
State

and

has recently been returned after an evaluation at the Fulton

Hospital.
following their evaluation. This examiner only recently

Riley, re-
thisKe has requested an independent psychiatric evaluation

received

from the Cole County Circuit court signed by Judge

questing such
request

an evaluation. However, the inmate expressed his
who
desire

was
someone conduct an Independent "psychiatric evaluation

wouldto have
connected with the administration. We informed him that we

not
communicate his wishes to the court and possibly someone else might

be found.

Ray
that within the last year, he has had considerable difficulties

complaints
is an interesting and rather complicated individual. HE reports

from
such

a
as in the "solar plexes, tachycardia and "intracranial thatphysical point of view, involving a number of somatic

tension. as

pain
commented that these were rather large words, he reported

stated thatmen
he

we
been reading up in the medical literature. He then

he no'
he thought

feels this way. On certain days, he has rather severe
works inter-pains

had
sit times that he had cancer or heart trouble but that

head

but
longerthis is only intermittent. He is now on librium and

mistently on a construction job.

Ray born in Alton, Illinois, where his father worked for the
reaches
railred.

R th
was

parents now decease lie has :WO younger sisters. He
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GOVCRNOR 

_,, 
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Y"lA~ 1"CR 0, SARTORIUS, CHAIRMAN 

£EN B. STeWART, 1,.utMtfzfR 

E. s. Roe:NSON. ME:M&:i:R 

CIRCUIT ANO C~lMlNAt. CCU.RT~, 

,;ussooa, STA"nl P~NITl:NTIARV 

IHTe:RMt:OIAT
0

1! R::?PORM,\TO~Y 

MC?OlUM S~CURITY .-MSCN 

WOM~N'S P?!NlTCNTIARY 

STAT::! :" ',{fSSOU~t 

BOARD •OF PRbit:;,~!ON ANO PAROLE' 

Dece_::~b,c_r 20, 1966 

soar<l of Proba~ion and Parole 

Sox 267 
Jefferson City, Missouri 

Gentler:-.en: 

I 

Re: RAY, James Earl 
#00416-J .. 

" 

·rhis,.38 yea.r old white male was· seer) f<;r psychiatric eVa,luation on 

Oecerr.ber 13, 1~66. He was admitted here in ?-:arch of 1_960, to serve. 

a t....-cnty · year sentence fo_r ar:ned robbe_ry. 't't,._is is his first ad­

:nis:.ion to th_is institution. ·in 1932, he servesi a year and, on.e half 

in an Illinois Penal I,nstitut.ion for ro.bbery ~.r.~d in 1955, he se_rc,ted 

t.wo and one half years in Leaver.worth for tra::isporting stolen goods 

across. the stat·e line. . 
He is presentl>.r,charged with an escape attempt. in March of 1966 and 

bas re.cent~~-oeen returned after an evaluation at the Fulton Sta~e 

Hospital. e has reque:sted an .indepe;:ide_nt psych,iatric evaluat.ion 

following heir evaluatio_n. This examiner only recentlY. received .this 

_;:~guest from the Cole county cJ.rcuit Court signedby.iucfie if;'Jiw~-· 
, questing such an evalua~ ion. .ncweve_r, the inmate expres_sed h_is desire 

ti t.o nave s_Qmeone conduct. an 1.ndepe_odent ••ps-ych,iatric· evaluation who W-\S 

U not connected with th_e admiriistratio_n." We informed him that w.e woui.i:. 

J. con~unicate ·his wishes to th~ court and possibly someone else might 

, bt: f o,md. . 
. ~ ' . 

Ray' •is an inte_resting and rather compl'i:cated •individu.:\l. Ht.· reports 

.. that within ·th~ iast Y'-~ar, be has ha.d c.o·nside_rable di,ffic_\!ltie.s ::rem 

a. p~ysical poi::t. of view, involvil'.lg a n_urr.b_cr o,f somatic co:u~laints n.ucb 

as ya in i r. the .. .solar ple_xes," tacl)yca_r<l ia acd ·• intracran,ia t tens ion.•• 

~cJi we cc_~.rocntcd that th_ese w,erc rat'bc-r 1·arge .,:ords, he reported th.:\t 

he h_od bt•f?n reading up in the rr.edica l li terat..,:_re. rte tl)en stated tbat: 

he t.ho11ghr. c-•t times tbat he h,1.d cance,r <.n·· hea:c trouble but that be n_o· 

lo:1ger ,feels· thi_s way. On certaill J_Js,s, he ha_s rathe_r severe head pains 

hut this .ls only inte_rr:,i ttent. He is :,ow on l,ibrium and w_orks i_nt<ir-

. !':'1_:. ttent ly' on a construc-ticn job. 

..... 

Ray .... -a: .. b~r:_i 'i:! Alton, -Illinoi.s, wh,~r~ !~is fa;:.l') ...... r wotJ<ed· for the ri,~ lr< ·"J. 

:~; t:i ?,-.rq~t.s .~:.·-~ · oo-...· dc~c-~:s< .•• fie :1~s ~•,.;o yo_1J11ger sisters. He re<'.lc.bc:,: 

I -· 

I 

i 

., 
I' 
I 
' 
' } . 
,! 
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(2)

second year in high school, worked eighteen months at the International
Company, entered the service in 1945 and remained there for three

years. His highest rank was that " PFC. He has never been married

although he has lived for brief periods of time with women. This man's

masic problem revolves around wha' appears to be an increasingly severe

obsessive compulsive trend. He srates that at the age of ten, he awoke

one night and thought he had lost his eye sight. He became quite fearful.
These various fears confront him from time to time and in a typical ob-

sessive compulsive way, he feels that he must do certain things in order

to undo what he feels is going to occur and might result in harm to him.

For instance, he describes a feeling of fear which can be alleviated if
he takes his glass of water which he is drinking and sets it on the table
and- moving it back and forth several times. He also describes at length
some rather marked obsessive compulsive features but is reluctant to go

into them in detail. Indeed, he just started to discuss this with the people

at Fulton prior to his being sent here. He appears worried and his brow

is creased. It is evident that this man does have an underlying obsessive

compulsive personality. He is of the opinion that his escape attempt was

the result of undue anxiety and tension with the need to actually do some-

thing. He is fearful that this might lead into more serious difficulties.

At the present time, there is no evidence of delusions, hallucinations or

paranoid ideas. There is evidence of a rather deep underlying obsessive

compulsive personality trend which he has really never discussed at any

length with anyone. This is not psychotic in nature but severely neurotic.
within the last year or so, there is evidence that he has become overly
concerned about his physical health and some of his obsessive compulsive

concerns have moved in this direstion. We would not deny the fact that
there may be some physical difficulties although he reports that this was

the primary focus of his work-up at the state hospital as well as here

and that very little has been found.

At the present time, it is doubtful that he is in a position to be con-

sidered for parole. His psychiatric condition must be evaluated by an

independent psychiatrist and according to the court, he has the right to
have this done. Where they will find this independent psychiatrist is
somewhat difficult to determine in this area although they might order
him to the University and have it done there. It is felt that he is in
need of psychiatric help and that should any serious parole consideration
be given, some type of psychiatric help should be considered, that IS

help, which he can receive on the outside during his parole period. He

is becoming increasingly concerned about himself: We question whether or
not he is beginning to be a bit depressed although he denies this. We

hesitate to go into this to any greater degree at the present time until
the court decides what action it will take in regards to assigning an

independent psychiatrist for evaluation.

Sincerely yours,

Henry V. Guhleman, Jr., M. D.

psychiatric consultant

124

. . 
, 

!.:·.< scc(',nd year in' high .school, wc.,rkNt <:\ghteen months at the International 

.~,:•}-=- Company, entered the scrv k~· : r, 194·'.> ~r.d remained there for three 

ytMr~. His bighest rani,; wns tha~ <•: Pf'C. -He has never been marri.cd 

altl•ough he has lived for bri~f ptfri<>ds of t.1mc with women. t.--t!'llis man's 

n~,~:d.c pr<>blern revolves anmr.d w~~'-2;-'ne3n; t:.o be an ·increasingl).:' se.ve.1.-e 

,">b~rnssive compulsive ·trend. He ~~.lt.e:> that a!. the age of ten, he awoke 

or 11~ night "nd tfihught he nae l<i~t his eye sight. He became quite fearful. 

:!"hc:>c v«rio:.:s fears confr<mt hua fn,m ti::.1c to time and in a typical ob­

sessive cor:1pulsi•Jc way, he iecls that he must do certain things in order 

to un;do what he feels is goi:1g to occu1.· and might re.sult in harm to him •. 

for instance, he de~cribcs a fe~ting of .fear which can.be alreviatcd if 

he takes his glass of water whic~1 he is drinking and sets it on the table 

'and,rnoVi'ng :.t back and forth several times. He also describes at length 

sot'\e rather m-1:·};ed 'obsessive co:nputsive features but is reluctant to qo· · 
into th~m in detail. :Inceed,he just started to discuss this •with ~he peop_le 

at Fulton prior to his being sent bere. 8c a~pears worried ~nd his l~row 

is creasPd. It is evident that this -m~n does have an underlying obsessive 

compu-lsi,:c oersonality. He is of dfeopl"'nio':rtnat. his escape attempt W,!S 

the resu 1 t <)f undue anxiety ar.d tens ion with the need to actually do' sor.ie­

thi.ng. He is fearful that this might lead intc more serious difficulties. 
·, 

At the present time, there is no ev"idence of delusions, hallucinatic11s or 

paranoid ideas. There is evidence of a rather deep underlyi_ng obsessive 

compulsive personality trend which he ha_s really never discussed at any 

Lel'gtn ""'ith anyone. This is net. psychotic in nature but severely neurotic. 

Within the last year or so, there is evidence that he has become overly 

concerned about his physical he.>.ltn and so:ne of his obsessive compulsive 

concerns have moved in this direstion. \1e would n9t deny the fact that 

there nlay be some physical difJicul ties although he reports that this was 

the prir::ary focus of his work-up at the state hospital as well as'here · 

and that very l;ttle has been found. · 

A~d the • .e~e~E?.l2..t._t:.11··!l'~!....i~~j.~ _d.ohu~~FtU~_!:".l.~~-):e .,i~~---J.!L.~t-·bP.~~J~~ol~--~to~b~ .9.cz~-
, Sl erea or paro e. His psyc 1a r1c con~1t1on mus e eva ua ea y an 

independent psychiatrist and.according to the court, he has the right to 

have this done. Where they will find this independent psychiatrist is 

somewhat difficult to determine in this area although they might order· 

,um to the University and have it done- tr:iere. Jt is felt that he is in 

need of ,esychiatric help and that sho~ld any serious parole consideration 

,b<:, given, some ~ype of ~yc:-~~:::F...i£..!:.~J.~9uld be considered, tha\._ is 

help, which l)e can rece1\'e on the out.side <luring his parole pe1·icd. ije 

is hecomi~g increasingly concerned abo~t himself: We question whether or 

:~ot he is beginning to be a b~ t depressed a; though he denies this. We 

-hesitate to go irrto this to acy greater degree at the present time until 

the court decides what actioo it will t.a~e i~ regards to assigning an 

i~dcpendent psychiatrist for evaluation. 

124 

Sincerely yours, 

Henry v. Guhl~man, Jr., M. D. 
~sycbiatric Consultant 

. . . 
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1
PARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

MISSOURI

CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET-

W-00416 PAGE 1
DATE NAME RAY, James E. NO. & INST.

(LAST NAME FIRST)

4/11/60 toCleaning-Plant Reclassification in March, 1962

4/12/60 B=24

4/12/60 Cleaning plant; #2717 CC

7/28/60 K-173

3/13/61 K-118

11/22/61 Attempting to escape-walls; To Aden-Segfor-6-months.

11/22/61 E-3rd. floor, Seg. #2996 Disc. Conn.

11/22/61 E-224:

1/31/62 The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.

5/24/62 to State: no plans for reclassification

5/25/62 State #3125-CC

5/25/62 B-16

6/7/62 to Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963.

6/8/62 Veg. Room #3135 CC

6/3/62 E-66

7/23/62 Refusng to work: Yard and show priv. denied 1 month: Transfer to Babery.

7/23/62 *-15

7/23/62 Bakery #3167 Disc Corn.

8/10/62 K-161

8/15/62 -168

3/8/63 K-172

9-6-63 Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri.

10-1-63 Donici narole by the Board.

11/2/16
NO. ml

125

.. 
;:,. PAltTMViT 01' COMC:C:TIONS 

M••sou1t1 

. . , 

DATE NAME 

-CtiRONOL.OGICA!.. OA'"{A SHEET-

NO. & INST. 
"" (I.AST NAM,i l'lit.T) 

' 
,4 12/60 Cleanin~ lant; 12717 CC 

3 13 61 K-118 

i'l'-00416 PAGE 
1 ,., 

---H,+;t,~b½--~}--_ ~~s-upo-walls; To Ad.m-..~,_~onth-:s--------­

d floor Se • 12996 Disc. Core,. 

1 31 62 The Board has set our case for a hearin in November 196.3. 

_to State: no plans for r:ec1as·sific3tion. 

6/7/62 to Vegetable Rooxn; reclassification June, 1963. 

to wok· rd and sho~~ Hcv. denied 1 month· Transfer to Bahe 

8/10/62 

9-6-6J 

~ i 0; 4 ✓-:· ///,:,,,. :g. -1,'4 t-/4.,,._,,.1,,. • ~;k .... ✓►,/.,, 1 //:~!d. ?~-✓,,-,,--/" ,,.,,;,,._,.,kJ., P./f No. '~!;r,~./ 
1:•,·1 •II-"! 'l 11 ,. ·,-, --}.,/ e t t~, 

1 
>~ • , .... , t • ~, t.''1

.: • '-'"''' 125 
' ' 
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PARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

MISSOURI

CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET-

DATE NAME RAY, James Earl NO. & INST. "-00416-1 PAGE 1

(LAST NAME FIRST

6-3-65 Reassigned to Bakcry: reclassification in June, 1967.

6-17-65 Trying to sauggle contraband into hospital. 3 days in P.S.; 6 days loss.

8-30-65 Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in November, 1965.

10-21-65 to K-Hall as Cleaner; reclassification in June, 1967.

10-22-65 K-Cleaner; #3982-Class. Comm.

10-22-65 K-2

11-5-65 Parole Notice: Scheduled for review in November, 1966.

12-16-65 K-10
3-7-66 Hants outsede assignment not atthis time So
3-4-66 J.42
3-14-66 May Security ;

# 4076 - Class Comm.

3-14-66 CB-6
4-12-66 To be delivered before the Magistrate Court, Cole County, Jefferson City,

issouri on April 14, 1965 to be arraigned on escape charge.

6-11-66 BB-9
7-14-66 S. ADVISED WILL REMAIN IN MAX. SEC.

PENDING OUTCOME OF TRIAL. P.P.K.

8-23-66 To be delivered before Cole County Circuit Court on Sept. 6, 1965.

9-8-66 By order of Circuit Court of Cole County this inmate has been taken to the

State Hospital No. 1, Bulton, Misscuri on an Out Count
12-21-16 wild from Friton
11-16-66 to Inside Construction; reclassification in June, 1967.

11-17-66 Deside Count, # 4247. Class Comme

11-17-66 C-17
12-28-66 Parole Notice: Scheduled for review in November, 1967.

PS FORM NO. 341.2

126

' _,.,.,.,;Mr.NT or COltltteTlONS ., 
• , MIS$01,/IU 

. 
~«HRONOI..OG.ICAt. CATA :HEET-

I -. • : 4 

' l . • 
' 

DATE 

6-3-65 

6-17-6~ 

8-30-65 

·10-21-65 

'10-22-65 

10-22-65 

NAME 'RAY J .J~l"es E:t!'l 

f 
l T:rvini;, to sguggl~ ~9nt,raband into MS:Pll.aL_3._days in f.S.; 6 d'ays Joss:. 

Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in. November. 1965'. 

to ~-Hall as Cleaner; rccl_assification in June, 1967. 

K-Cleaner; 03982-Cl~ss. Co!'!'.r.1. 

.J- z- u t&.d cwt;j~, 0.-:U,,,r=,,.,,,,.,f 

.3 - ..... G,, t:, 

-/;,(!:. /_. ~~ i;? 7b_ - (!/a,,-..-4 . ~ • 

~-~/ Y._-_tt_,n.....;{!,:::;..:$_- ~ 

h-12-66 To· be delive_red h~i'oro th.e l",.agi:.trate Court, Cole County Jefferson City, 

66 to be arrai ed on esca e charae. 

WI 4.(.. 

8-2 -66 To be delivered before Cole County Circuit Court on Sept. 6, 1966 •. 

. 
S s;pital lio, J , FuH o::i, !-!isscuri. on an O\t..,.Count: 

(;l..!...,l 'd. 4..,,,,._ "7-<_-t. c,:-7 .. • 
to Inside Construction; rcclnssiJicatio_n in June, 1967. 

12-28-66 

126 

.. 
' 
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CORRECTIONS

JURI

CHRONOLOGICAL DATA SHEET-

ATE NAME Rav, James Earl NO. as INST. W-001.16 PAGE
L(AST NAME FIRM

1-12-57 To be delivered before the Circuit Court, Cole County, Jefferson City,

Missouri on January 16, 1967 for Prosequendum.

1-12-67 Food Service FL 4283-41912

1-18-67 K-135
2-17-67 To be delivered before the Circuit Court, Cole. County, Jefferson City,

Missouri on Fe beaary 20, 1957

3-16-67 To be taken before the Supreme Court on April, 26, 1967 for a hearing.

4-23-67 Escaped

P.S. TOTAL NO. CAS-Z

127

.- ,, , . ..--, ·-...-', I 
\ 

. 
, . , ·l 

.:OltA::<:TION& 
. 

.. .l\lltl 
_ .. -' 

-CHflONOLOGICAt. OATA SHE:E:.T-

~ ~ , \. . . . . . -, PAGE 

' •(LAST HA:.,~ ~~ 

,_,?-~? To be delivered beforEf the ·circuit Court 2 Cole Count:ic, J~i~~QD Qi t:i., . . 
}tissouri on JanuJ:lrv ·16, 1967 for Proseouendun. 

. ·~J. /.rt-&(_, 
x . 1-1.2-~7 P_ ,. ;..,u.,•_.. .' p-J.; .tJ.,7..PS - ~i.~IL A ..... 

. 
I- /Y--b 7 ~-I.ff~- . 

2-17-67 To nA. nA,i•M-,.,i 'h .. ~,..,.. ....... ,.._ Circuit Court. 
' 

Co1A._~un~; ,Ief£erson Ci~~ 

' Missouri l'ln '!.'a. m,!'i,...,. ?A iQ'.? 
~ ., . 

3-16-67 To be taken bef'ore the Supr~~ Court on Ap~l, 26, 1967 f'or a hearing. 

~1-:J.3-IP 7 <$'~~~"-
. . 

' 
' 

' .. 
' 

. ' 
: I .. 

' 

. . 
. . 

. 
., 

.. 
. . 

. l 
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DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

10/32/5
TRANSCRIPT OF SERIAL RECORD

00416
00416 Name James Earl Ray

Register Number

Age 32 Height 5 11 ins. Weight 163 Length of Foot 12 Inches
ft.

Hair Dr Brn Eyes Blue Complexion Medium Nativity Ill.
Religion Catholic Education 10th

Trade Baker
Under Same Name 45 Mos. 1955

Leaventhworth Fed P , Kansas, Trns stolen Property across state,
Former Imprisonment Line,

MOTHER: Lucille Pyan, 1913 Hickory St, St Louis, Mo.
Emergency Address

PRESENT SENTENCE

Operating a Motor Vehicle w/o the Permission of the Owner;

Offense>EXX-- TC Robbery 1st Deg. b/m of D & DW: (2 chgs.)
(20, 7, 5, Conc o)

CountySt.Louis City Sentence 20 Yrs. Feb. 19, 1960 Term of Court February 1960

Received 3-17-1960 Jail Time 27 days

Full Time 3-16-1980 3/4 Time 3-16-1975
Expiration Date

Alias
Race White

True Name

3-10-28 Alton, Ill.
Place of Birth

Date of Birth City State

Medium Clear
Build Marks, Scars, Tatoos

Martial StatusSingle Probation

AWOL Draft Board Number
Escapes

Service Serial Number 16163129
ARMY

Military Service
UnknownGeneral Social Security Number

Type Military Discharge

Remarks:

128

j , ~ -
( .. DE•t;J,;~i",T 0}" ~ORI~EC'fIOQ 

00416 
Register Number -~00.4:16- Nam

1

e -·-·--.. J'ames ... E~~J__B_a;:;;..y:.._ __________ _ 

Age 32 Height _ _s_ ft. 11 _:_ ins. Weight ___ , ___ 1,.~3- Length of Foot --=1=2 ___ Inches 

Hair ____ D ___ r.....,.Bi~n Eyes· Blue c m le -· ?J ec'. -T u::i N t'vlt Ill. 
_ -·--· ·--- o p x1on - .. -. __ ..... .;.·--· __ a 1 y __________ _ 

PRESEN'r SENTENCE 

Operating a ?•!otor Vehicl~ w/o the Per.mission of the Ow:;,.er; 

Offense}BO:-TC .RD_bJ.,_e..ry l~t .• Dego .. b/~.._~Qt"_D .... & .• D.K~--(~~c7
h0-gs:.,._.•},__· ________ _ 

. . · (201 7, 5, Conco)' . 

CountySt.touis Cit-L Sentence 20.:Yr..s • ..P.e.'.b .•• J.9.,.-19.6.0 ____ Tenn of Court !"ebruary 1960 

3-l7-l9c0 · 2'7 d 
Received -------------- Jail Time----~ .. -~~s. ___________ _ 

Expiration Date ______ Full ·Time .3-/h- /_Cfj! }> 3/4 Time ~ -¼- LCZ. 7 ~-

~ ................ , 

Alias __ _ - ..... __ ,..., ____ ._..,_,.._....._ ____ ·:"·---------·---------
Troe Name-----~··---·---------------- Race __ :W..,.h""':i-"t._,;;e._ __ _ 

I 

Date of Birth ____ 3_-l_O_::-~~---·-·------Place of Birth ___ A_l._t_o_n_, __ n_1_. _____ _ 

Medium Cl 
Build ---------- Marks, Scars, Tatoos __ e_a_r _______________ _ 

City State 

----------------•-=-•-,----------
---------- ---·---- . .,..-.-----------------

. 
Martial StatusS..ingle Probation -------------------

Escapes __________ ,:_. __ AWOL--··- Draft Board Number _________ _ 

Military Service ~~ ...... : .... ·- _ ... ,--··•·•~'·-- .. ~.,.,.,Service Serial Number 1616;122 

"'"""" i1,r•1·t n· h General . s . l s ·t N b Unknown 
•.11.''-.u11 ary :sc arge ___ .,.. d ... , ••••• ..., ______ oc1a ecun y 1 um er ___ , ___ • ____ _ 

Remarks: 

128 

. 
---· 
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MISSOLA:

CHRONOLIGICAL DATA SHEET -
DATE NAME RAY, James E. NO. INST. W-00416 PAGE 1

(LAST NAME PIAST)

4-11-60 To Cleaning Plant; reclassification in March, 1962.

4-12-60 B-24
4-12-60 Cleaning Plant; #2717-CC
7-28-60 K-178
3-13-61 K-118
11-22-61 Attempting to escape walls; To Admn. Segr. for 6 months.

11-22-61 E=3rd floor, Segr. #3996-Disc. Comm.

11-22-61 E-224
1-31-62 The Board has set your case for a hearing in November, 1963.

5-24-62 To State; no plans for reclassification.
5-25-62 State; #3125-CC
5-25-62 B-16
6-7-62 To Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963.

6-8-62 Veg. Room; #3135=CC
6-8-62 E-66
7-23-62 Refusing to work; Yard and show privileges denied 1 month.

Transfer to Bakery.
7-23-62 K-15
7-23-62 Bakery; #3167-Disc. Comm.

8-10-62 K-161
8-15-62 K-168
3-8-63 K-172
9-6-63 Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri.

10-1-63 Denied parole by the Board.
11-2-64 Wants job change. O.K. when replacement is found. SJL.

12-22-64 Wants Moberly; Placed in file. WN.

6-3-65 Reassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June, 1967.

6-17-65 Trying to smuggle contraband into hospital. 3 days in P.S.;

Parole Notice: The Board has set case for a hearing in6 days loss.
8-30-65

November, 1965.

PRE-PAROLE PROGRESS REPORT SJL:nh
10-8-65

Social Data: The subject states he is in fairly good health.

Institutional Adjustment: He was received March 17, 1960. He

is assigned to the Bakery where he has received good to excell-
ent ratings on his work and training reports. He received only
one conduct violation in the last 3 years. In 1961 he did

attempt to escape.

Family Relations: His brother, Jerry, corresponds regularly
and visits occasionally. He sometimes hears from his brother,
John.

POST RELEASE PLANS

He prefers to live with his brother, Jerry Ray, Box 22, Wheeling

Illinois. Another home possibility would be with his brother,
John Ray, in St. Louis, Missouri. He would accept almost any

type of employment. He claims three years experience in bakeries

XXXO 129

CATE 

4-11-60 
. l;-12-60 

4-12-60 
7-28-60 
3-13-61 
ll-22-61 
ll-22-61 

. ll-22-61 
1-31-62 
5-24-62 
5-25-62' 
5-25-62 
6-7-62 
6-8-62 
6-8-62 
7-23-62 

7-23-62 
7-23-62 
8-10-62 
8-15-62 
3-8-63 
9-6-63 
10-1-63 
ll-2-64 
12-22-61; 
6-3-65 
6-17-65 

8-30-65' 

10-8-S5 

~-
~HR~~O~IGICAl. OATA SHEET - • 

. 
NAME RAY, Jar:es E. NO. • INST. t:1-00416 

To Cleaning Plant; reclass~fication in March, 1962. 
B-24 ' 
Cleaning Plant; §2717-CC 
K-178 . 
K-118 

PAGE l 

Attempting to escape walls; To Adr,r,.n. S~gr. ·for 6 :r:1onths •. 

E=3rd floor, Segr. 63996-Disc. Com.~. 
·E-224 

.... 
The Board has set your case f~r a hearing in Nove~~er, 1963. 

To State; no plans for reclassification. 
State; C3l25-CC 
B-16 
To Vegetable Room; reclassification June, 1963·. 

Veg.·Room; §3135~CC 
E:.6s 
Refusing to ,;.:Zork; Ycird and sho~:r privil~ges denied l :r:1onth. 

Transfer to Bak¢ry. · 
K-15 
Baker}';· §3167-Disc. Cor..m. 
K-161 
K-168 
K-172 . 
Delivered to U.S. District Court, Jefferson City, Missouri. 

Denied parole by the Board. 
Wants job change. O.K. ,;:,hen replace:r:1ent is found. SJL. · 

Wants Moberly'; Placed .in file. WN. 

Reassigned to Bakery; reclassification in June, 1967. 

Trying to smuggle contraba."ld into hospital. 3 days in P.S·.; 

6 days loss.· , ·. 
Parole Notice:- The Board has set case for a hea~i~g in 

November, 1965·. 

PRE-PA."{_OLE PROGRESS· REPOET SJL:nh 

Social Data: The subject states .he is in fairly_ good health. 

Institutional Adjust:r:1ent:- He was received March 17, 1960. He 

is assigned to the Bakery where he has received good to excell­

ent ratings on his work and training reports. He received only 

one conduct violation in the last 3 years. In 1961 he did 

attempt to escape. 

Family Relations: His brother, Jerry, corresponds regularly 

and visits occasionally. He sorr:etimes hears fror:l. his brother, 

John. 

POST RELEASE PLA,,.~S 

He prefers to live with his brother, Jerry E,ay, Box 22, .vrneeling 

Illinois. Ano:the::- hor.-.e possibility would be with his brother, 

John Ray, in St. Louis, Hiss.ouri. He would accept alr.:.ost any 

typ~; of er.-.ploy~nt. He clair.:.s ,three years experience in bakeries 

129 
... , 
• ·' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



CHRONOLIGICAL DATA SHEET -
DATE NAME RAY, James E. NO. & INST. W-00416 PAGE 2

(LAST NAME FIAST)

and kitchens.
SUMMARY

This is a 37 year old single white man from St. Louis, serving
20, and 5 years concurrently for operating a motor vehicle
without the permission of the owner, and robbery first degree
by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon (2 charges). He

has now completed about 5 1/2 years of his sentence on this
third incarceration. Institutionally he has done well enough
to merit consideration for parole. He denies use of narcotics
and claims to be a light drinker. His record of arrests dates
over a 16 year period. He seems to be pretty well established
in this type of anti-social behavior. He will probably continue
to make a fair institutional adjustment. Prognosis for making
a successful adjustment in society is considered marginal at
best. He may be able to serve a short parole without too much

difficulty.

Calwhite
Associate Warden-Treatment
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-CHRONOLIGICAI.. OATA SHEET -

NAM!:: RAY, James E. NO, 11 INST, w-oor.1s PAGE 2 

and kitchens. 

SUMMARY 

This is a 37 year old single white man from St. Louis, serving 
20, and 5 years concurrently for operating a motor vehicle · 
without the permission of the owner, and robbery first degree 
by means of a dangerous and deadly weapon (2 charges). He 
has ·now co~pleted about 5 1/2 years of his sentence on this 
third incarceratiqn. Institutionally he has done ,;;1ell enough 
to merit considera~ion .for parole. He denies use of narcotics 
and claims to be a .light drinker. His record of arrests dates 
over a 16 year perioa. He seems to be pretty well established 
in this type of anti-social behavior. He will probably continue 
to make a fair institutional adjustment. Prognosis for n-.aking 
a successful adjust~ent in society is considered marginal at 
best. He may be able to serve a short parole without ,·too ~uch 
difficulty. 
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
RICHARD T. WINTERMAN:

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States
Marshal's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that records
of that office reflect on Marcy 28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY,
Marshal's #12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal's
#12109, FBI #4558766, were fingerprinted on a charge of for-
gery. Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further information
concerning this matter in records of the U. S. Marshal's Office.

On April 19, 1968, ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business
Representative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, American
Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19
West Linwood Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that
most of the bakers and apprentice bakers employed in the
greater Kansas City area are employed through that office.
They reviewed records of all persons who were employed through
that local or who applied for work through that local during
1967 and 1968, and were unable to find any such person who
might be identical with JAMES EARL RAY or WALTER TERRY RIFE
on the basis of names and known aliases and physical descrip-
tions. Both were shown a photograph of RAY and stated they
could not identify this individual as anyone with whom they
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear-
ance at that office of anyone who might be identical with RAY
or RIFE and would immediately contact the Kansas City FBI Office.

They further stated that there is also a union known as
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, not affiliated
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW Building, 34th and Broadway,
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missouri. The latter union handles
mostly miscellaneous bakery workers other than bakers and appren-
tice bakers.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA 
RICHARDT. WINTERMAN: 

On April 19, 1968, DOROTHY SHANDORF, United States 
Marshal's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that records 
of that office reflect on Marcy 28, 1955, JAMES EARL RAY, 
Marshal's IJ12018, FBI #306443-A; and WALTER T. RIFE, Marshal's 
612109, FBI 64558766, were ftngerprinted on a charge of for­
gery. Miss SHANDORF stated there was no further information 
concerning this matter in records of the U.S. Marshal's Office. 

' On April 19, 1968, .ELMER E. ROGERS, Assistant Business 
Representative; and KATHRYN CARLSTON, Secretary, American 
Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, AFL-CIO, 19 
West Linwood Boulevard, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that 
most ·of the bakers and apprentice.bakers employed in the 
greater Kansas City area. are employed through that office. 
They reviewed records of all persons who were employed through 
that local or who applied for work through that local during 
1967 and 1968, and were unable to find any such person who 
might be identical with JAMES· EARL RAY or WALTER TERRY RIFE 
on the basis of names and known aliases and physical descrip­
tions. Both·were shown c1 photograph of RAY and stated they 
could not identify this individual as anyone with whom they 
had had contact. They stated they would be alert to the appear­
ance at that office of anyone who might be identical with RAY 
or·R!FE and would immediately contact the Kansas City FBI Office. 

They further stated ·that there is also a union known as 
the Bakery and Confectionery Workers Union Local 218, not affiliated 
with the AFL-CIO, located in the VFW Building, 31.Jth and Broadway, 
seventh floor, Kansas City, Missouri. The latter union handles 
mostly miscellaneous bakery workers other than bakers and appren-
tice bakers. · . . 
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DONALD A. FLYNN:
The following investigation was conducted by SA

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Secretary to CARL J. LE VAN, Bartenders Local Union #420,

On April 19, 1968, Miss FLORENCE BONNER, Recording
216-A West 12th Street, provided records which failed to
his known aliases.
reflect any information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of

On the same date, Mr. B. M. FITZGERALD, FinancialSecretary - Treasurer, and Business Agent of MiscellaneousHotol Employees Union Local 655, AFL - CIO, 216-A West 12thStreet, provided his files which also failed to reflect anyinformation identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of hisknown aliases.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA DOUALD A. FLYllN: 

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI: 

On April 19, 1968, Miss FLORENCE BONNER, Recording Secretary to CARL J. Llj VAN, Bartenders Local Union,#420, 216-A West 12th Street, provided records vhich failed to reflect any information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of bis knoun aliases. 

On the same date, !Ir. B. M. FITZGERAID, Financial Secretary - Treasurer, and Business Agent of 1.Uscellancous Hotel Employees Union Local 655, AFL - CIO, 216-A West 12th Streot, provided his files vhich nlso failed to reflect any information identical with JAMES EARL RAY or any of bis knoun aliases. 
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY:

Detective KENNETH VILANDER and Captain WAYNE
MILLER, Police Department, Raytown, Missouri, were advised
that subject mentioned Raytown, Missouri, to a fellow
innate prior to 1966. VILANDER and MILLER advised Wanted
Flyers and Identification Orders concerning RAY have been
received and the men in the Police Department will be
alerted for any information that RAY was ever in Raytown,
Missouri, or had any associates here.
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The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY H0UESLEY: 

Detective KENNETH VILA?IDER and Captain WAYNE 
MILLER, Police Departcent, Raytown, Missouri, were advised 
that subject centioned Raytown, Missouri, to a fellow 
incate prior to 1966. VILANDER and MILLER advised Wanted 
Flyers and Identification Orders concerning RAY•have been 
received and the men in the-Police Department will be 
alerted for any information that RAY was ever in Raytown, 
liissouri, or had any associates here. 
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY on May 2, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri, Police
Department, furnished the arrest record of DENNIS WADE

FONTENNOT, Kansas City, Missouri, Police Department, #98630,
which reveals he was arrested on October 14, 1961, for
safekeeping and released. On October 30,1961, FONTENNOT

was arrested for burglary and stealing a box of tools.
On February 23, 1962, he was sentenced to two years in
Missouri State Prison, (MSP). Records show he was released
from MSP on May 2, 1963, and on May 3, 1963, was arrested
for being drunk in Kansas City, Missouri. He was fined
$10.00 on May 4, 1963, and released.

FONTENNOT is described as follows:

Race White
Sex Male
Height 5'4 1/2" - 5'6"
Weight 140-145 pounds
Eyes Brown
Hair Black
Date of Birth July 10, 1930
Place of Birth New Orleans, Louisiana
FBI Number 860489B
Occupation Laborer, (unemployed)
Residence Helping Hand, 523 Grand,

Kansas City, Missouri,
(October, 1961) (floater)

Relatives None listed.
CARMELA ABATO, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Kansas City,

Missouri, advised on May 2, 1968, that no record could be
located concerning DENNIS WADE FONTENNOT, alias JAMES DENNIS
WADE.
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. The following investigation was conducted by 
SA RAY HOMESLEY on .Hay 2, 1968: 

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 

..... 

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri, Police 
Department, furnished the arrest record of DENNIS WADE 
FONTENNOT; Kansas City: Missouri, Police Department, 698630, 
which reveals he was arrested on October 14, 1961, for 
safekeeping and released. On October 30, 1961, FONTENNOT . 
was arrested for burglary and stealing a box of tools. 
On February 23, 1962, he was sentenced to two years in 
Missouri State Prison, (MSP). Records show he was released 
·from MSP on May 2, 1963, and on May 3, 1963, was arrested 
for being drunk in Kansas City, Missouri. He was fined 
$10. 00 on May 4, 1963, and released. · 

FONTENNOT is described as follows: 

.Race 
Sex 
Height 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 
Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
FBI Humber 
Occupation 
Residence 

Relatives 

.1 White 
Male 
5 1 4 1/2" - 5'6" 
140-1115 pounds 
Brown 
Black 
July 10, 1930 
New Orleans, Louisiana 
860489B 
Laborer, (unemployed) 
Helping Hand, 523 Grand, 
Kansas City, Missouri, 
(October, 196l)(floater) 
None listed. 

CARMEL.A ABATO, Clerk, Credit Bureau of Kansas City, 
Missouri, advised on May 2, 1968, that no record could be 
located concerning DENNIS WADE .FONTEflNOT, alias JAMES DENNIS 
WAPE. · 
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA THOMAS J. CONNOLLY on May 3, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI:

Mr. RAY E. ENWRIGHT, Chief of Security, Bendix
Corporation, 2200 Bannister Road, Kansas City, Missouri,
advised that his files indicate that LARRY C. SIMPSON,
14505 East 37th, Independence, Missouri, was hired by
Bendix on March 13, 1963, and has lived at the above
address since January 9, 1964. The records further indicate
that SIMPSON received his ACQ clearance May 31, 1963, and
is presently employed as an apprentice tool-room machinist.
ENWRIGHT stated that the payroll records for Bendix indicate
that SIMPSON worked all day each day for the week April 1
through April 5, 1968, from 7:00 AM to 3:30 PM. ENWRIGHT

advised that due to the security precautions at Bendix,
Simpson would have to clock hinself in and out.

ENWRIGHT displayed a photograph of LARRY C.
SIMPSON taken for the security badges at Bendix and he bore
no resemblance to the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY.
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.The following investigation was conducted by 
SA THOMAS J. CONNOLLY on J.Iay 3, 1968: . 

. 
AT KANSAS CITY, MI_SSOURI : 

Hr. RAYE. ENWRIGHT, Chief of Security, Bendix 
Corporation, 2200 Bannister .Road, Kansas City, Missouri, 
advised' that his files -indicate that LARRY C. SU.lPSOU, 
14505 Eas:t 37th, Independence, Missouri, was hired by 
Bendix on March 13, 1963, and has lived at· tho above 
address since January 9, 1964.· The reco1'"ds further indicate 
that SlllPSON·recoived his ACQ clearance Uay 31, 1963, and 
is presently e~ploycd as an apprentice tool-room machinist. 
EmffiIGHT stated that the payroll records for Bendix indicate 
that SIMPSON worked all day each day for the week April 1 
through April 5, 196S, from 7:00 MI to 3:30 Pll. ENrlRIGHT 
advised that due to the security precautions at Bendix, 
Si~pson would have to clock hinself in and out. 

E?ITffiIGHT displayed a photograpll of LARRY C. 
SIMPSON.taken for the security badges at Bendix and he bore 
no reset1blance to the photographs of JAMES EARL RAY • 
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
RAY HOMESLEY:

Sergeant R. N. STANSBURY, Jackson County Sheriff's
Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised an inmate by the name
of GLEN BUCKLEY indicated he served time with RAY at Missouri
State Prison and can help locate RAY.

GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY, inmate, Jackson County
Sheriff's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised on May 3,
1968, that he served in the Missouri State Prison from the
first part of 1965 until October, 1967, on a bad check charge
from Liberty, Missouri, but he believes he is to be released
on a bench parole by Judge BRADY. BUCKLEY said if the FBI
could get him released early he believes he could locate
JIMMY RAY.

BUCKLEY said LARRY RAY was the "tender" of C Hall
at MSP where both he (BUCKLEY) and JIMMY RAY were assigned
for a while. BUCKLEY said he got to know LARRY and JIMMY pretty
well and traded radios, watches and miscellaneous items with
LARRY. He said he believes LARRY was serving time on a burglary
or larceny charge at Springfield, Missouri, and had a detainer
filed against him at Topeka, Kansas. He said LARRY RAY was
released from MSP about August, 1967, and he believes is in
Topeka, Kansas. BUCKLEY said both LARRY and JIMMY RAY hated
Negroes and spoke of the KKK as being a good organization.
He said JIMMY RAY also talked about Jackson, Mississippi, and
he believes RAY had spent some time in Jackson, Mississippi.

BUCKLEY stated JIMMY RAY was in the hospital at
the time he escaped. He said RAY went out on a trash barrel
on the back of a truck. He said this was a Sunday as that
is the day the back gates are not locked to allow the trash
truck to get out. BUCKLEY said he learned this information
from (FNU) OAR or ORR (phonetic) who was on the trash detail.
BUCKLEY also named inmates HOWARD NUNN (phonetic) and EDWARD

MC CLELLAN (phonetic) as being assigned to C Hall at the
same time as was LARRY and JIMMY RAY.
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The following investigation was conducted, by SA 
RAY HOMESLEY: 

Sergeant R. N. STANSBURY, Jackson County Sheriff's 
Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised an inmate by.the n~me 
of GLEN BUCKLEY indicated he served time with RAY at Missouri 
State Prison and can help locate RAY. 

I 

GLEN JEFF£RSON BOCKLEY, inmate, Jackson County 
Sheriff's Office, Kansas City, Missouri, advised on May 3, 
1968,. that he served ·in the Missouri State Prison from the 
first part of 1965 until October, 1967, on a bad check charge 

· from Liberty, Missouri, but he believes he is to be released· 
on a bench parole by Judge BRADY. BUCKLtY said·if the FBI 
could get him released early.he believes he could locate· 
JIMHY P-AY. . 

BUCKLEY said LARRY RAY was tbe "tender" of C HaJ._l 
at HSP where both he (BUCKLEY) and JIMt1Y RAY were assigned 
for a while. BUCKLtY said he got to know LARRY and JIHMY pretty 
well and traded radios, watches and miscellaneous items with 
LARRY. He said he believes LAERY was serving time on a burglary 
or larceny charge at Springfield, Missouri, and had a detainer 
filed against him dt Topeka, Kansas. He said LARRY RAY was 
released from HSP about August, 1967, and he believes is in 
Topeka, .Kansas. BUCKLEY said both LARRY and JIMMY RAY hated 
Negroes·and spoke of the KKK as being a zood organization. 
He said JIMMY RAY also talked about Jackson, Mississippi, and 
he believes RAY had spent some time in Jackson, Mississippi. 

,BUCKLEY stated JIMMY RAY was in the hospital at 
'the tioe he escaped. He said RAY went out on a trash barrel 
on the back of a truck. He said this was a Sunday as that 
is the day the back gat-es are not locked to ·allow the trash 
truck to get out. BUCKLEY said he learned this infor:nation 
from (FNU) OAR or ORR (phonetic) i::bo was on the trash detail. 
BUCKLEY also named inmat,es HOWARD NUNN (phonetic) and EDWARD 
MCCLELLAN (phon-etic) as being assigned to C Hall at the 
same time as was LARRY and JIM!~Y RAY. 
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BUCKLEY said he believes, if he was out, he could
go to Topeka, Kansas and through another individual find LARRY

RAY, whom he believes would know JIMMY RAY's whereabouts.

BUCKLEY is described as follows:

Name GLEN JEFFERSON BUCKLEY
Race White
Sex Male
Date of Birth May 19, 1921
Place of Birth Oklahoma
Height 5' 10 1/2"
Weight 177 pounds'
Hair Black
Eyes Brown
Wife BOBBIE N. BUCKLEY,

725 South Cottage,
Independence, Missouri

BUCKLEY stated he did not want his name given out
to anyone as the person furnishing this information.

Sergeant STANBURY advised on May 5, 1968, that
BUCKLEY was being released on Monday, May 6, 1968. He said
BUCKLEY left a note at the jail indicating he was very sure
RAY is in Mississippi. Also, BUCKLEY said he knows just about
the place and is sure he can find RAY. STANBURY said BUCKLEY's
telephone number after he gets out will be CL 2-3079.
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BUCKLEY said he believes, if he was out, he could~· 
go to Topeka, Kansas and through another individual find LARRY 
RA'l, whom he believes would ~now JI?1tfi RA'l's whereabouts. 

BUCKLEY is described· as follows: 

Name 
. Race 

Sex 
I 

Date of Birth 
Place of Birth 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Wife 

GLEN JEFFERSmr BUCKLEY 
-;;,hite 
Male 
May 19, 192-1 
Oklahoma 
5 I 10 1/2" 
177 pounds' •· 
Black 
Brown 
BOBBIE N. BUCKLEY, 

725 Soutb Cottage, 
Independence, Missouri 

.. BUCKLEY stated he did not want his name given out 
to anyone as the person furnishing this information. 

Sergeant S'J."A~BU~'l ·advised on Ma:y 5, 1968, ·that 
BUCKLEY was being released on Monday, ?:lay s-, 1968. He said 
BUCKLEY left a note at ·tbe jail_ indicating he was very s·ure 
RAY is in Mississippi. Also, · BUCKLEY said he knows just ·about 
the place and is sure he can find MY. S'l"ANBURY said BUCKLE_Y I s 

) telepho~e number after he gets out will be CL 2-3079. 

',. 
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA W. YATES WEBB on April 19, 1968:

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

Mrs. MARGARET A. HAYES, Night Clerk, Blackstone
Hotel, 1817 Cherry, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that
she has been employed in this position since May 2, 1967.
She was shown photograph of JAMES EARL RAY and stated that
this photograph was not familiar to her and she does not
recall ever seeing this individual in the hotel. Mrs. HAYES

stated she is positive that this person has not been a
registered guest in the hotel since she has been there.

Mrs. HAYES made available the registration cards
for the period April 24, 1967 to present date. These cards
were reviewed and there was no record of anyone being
registered there under the name of JAMES EARL RAY or any of
his known aliases.

Miss GLADYS HANSON, Day Clerk, advised she has been
employed there since 1965 and does not recall JAMES EARL RAY

being registered there as a guest during the time of her
employment. She looked at the photograph of RAY and said
that she does not recall seeing this person in the hotel.
She stated that the hotel changed hands on September 10, 1965,
and that they have no registration cards for the periods
prior to that date. She said that the hotel is now owned

by Mr. WILLIAM HEMMELSTEIN and Associates and Mr. HEMMELSTEIN's

telephone number is EM 1-1278. She explained Mr. HEMMELSTEIN
did not stay at the hotel and knew nothing of the guests in the
hotel. He only visits the hotel occasionally to check receipts
and the books.

The following persons who have been guests at the
hotel for a period of time were contacted and shown photograph
of RAY with negative results.

Mrs. ELVA WILSON, Room 400, resident since 1946
PATRICK HADLEY, Room 212, resident for 10 years
HARRY HILL, Room 300, resident since 1958
ATTILIO POLLI, Room 322, resident for 5 years
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The -following -investigation was conducted by 
SA W. YATES WEBB on April 19, 1968 :· 

AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 

Mrs. MARGARET A. !JAYES, Night Clerk, Blackstone 
Hotel, 1817 Cherry, Kansas City, Missouri, advised that 
she has been employed in this position since May 2, .1967. 
She was shown photograph 'of JAMES EARL RAY and stated that 
this photograph was not familiar to her and she does not 
recall ever seeing ·this individual in the hotel. Mrs. HAYES 
stated she is positive that this person has not been a 
registered guest in the hotel since she has been there. 

, Mrs. HAYES made available the registration cards· 
for the period April 24, 1967 to present date. These cards· 
wer~ reviewed and there was no record of anyone being 
r~gistered there under the name of JAMES EARL RAY or any of 
his ~nown alia$es. · 

Miss GLADYS HANSON, Day Clerk, advised she has been 
employed there since 1965 and does not recall JAMES EARL RAY 
being registered there as a guest during the time of he: 
employment. She looked at the photograph of RAY and said 
that she does not recall seeing this person :in the hotel. 
She stated that the hotel changed hands on September .10, 1965, 
and that they have no registration cards for the periods 
prior to that date. Sbe said that the hotel is now owned 
by Mr. WILLIAM HEMMELSTEIN and Associates and Mr. HE?:1J:1ELSTEIN I s 
telephone number is EM 1-1278. She' explained Mr. HEMMELSTEIN 
did not stay at the hotel and knew nothing of the guests in the 
~otel. He only visits ·the hotel occasionally to check receipts 
and the books . 

. 
The.following persons who have been guests at ·the 

hotel for a period of•time were contacted and shown photograph 
of RAY with negative results. 

Mrs. ELVA WILSON, Room 400, resident since 1946 
PATRICK HADLEY, Room 212, resident for 10 _years 
.HARRY HILL, Room 300, resident sinceJ 1958 · 
ATTILIO POLLI, Room 322, resident for S _years 

139 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



411-160
KC 88=9449
WFR:SS
1

The following investigation was conducted at
Leavenworth, Kansas, by IC LEONARD L. AYRES:

On February 8, 1968, Mr. GEORGE E. SEUFERT,
Records Control Supervisor, U.S. Penitentiary (USP),
Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that the file concerning
WALTER TERRY RIFE, had been sent to the GSA Federal
Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri.

The following investigation was conducted at
Kansas City, Missouri, by IC WILLIAM F. ROHR:

On February 20, 1968, Mr. WILLIAM CABY, Reference
Supervisor, GSA Federal Records Center, Kansas City, Missouri,
made available USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, file #72497-L
concerning WALTER TERRY RIFE, which contained the following
information:

RIFE described white male, date of birth April
19, 1924, 69 1/2", 161 pounds, brown hair, blue-gray eyes,
FBI #4558766.

RIFE was sentenced in the Western District of
Missouri, Kansas City, Missouri, on July 1, 1955, to a
period of three years for violation of the Post Office laws,
forging money orders, and was committed to the USP, Leavenworth,
Kansas, on July 7, 1955.

RIFE received a conditional release on September 27,
1957, at which time he was taken into custody on a detainer
lodged by the State Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois,
charging parole violation. RIFE was then sent to the Illinois
Penitentiary at Menard, Illinois, #22674, and was scheduled to
be released from this institution approximately July 23, 1960.

During period of incarceration, the following
individuals were on RIFE's correspondents list:

Mother ROSIE S. RIFE,
Age 68, 400 College Avenue,
Quincy, Illinois

Sister Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIELD,
2716 Cherry Street,
Quincy, Illinois

Sister Mrs. MONAN LEE CRAWFORD,
813 North Main Street,
Harrisburg, Illinois
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The following investigation was conducted at 
Leavenworth, l<ansas, by IC LEONARD L. AYRES: · 

On February 8, 1968, Mr. GEORGE E. SEUFERT, 
Records Control Supervisor, U.S. Penitentiary (USP), 
Leavenworth, Kansas, advised that the file concerning 
WALTER TERRY RIFE, ha9 been sent to the GSA Federal 
Records Center, Kansas City, ·Missouri. 

The following ·investigation was conducted at 
Kansas City, Missouri, by IC WILLIAM F. ROHR: 

On February 20, 1968, Mr. WILLIAM CABY, Reference 
Supervisor, GSA Federal Records Center, .Kansas City, Missouri, 
made -available USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, .file 172497-L 
concerning WALTER TERRY RIFE, which contained the following 
information: 

RIFE described white male, date of birth April 
19, 1924, 69 1/2°, 161 pounds, bro~m hair, blue-gray eyes, 
FBI 14558766. 

RIFE was sentenced in the Western District of 
Missouri, Kansas City, Missouri, on July 1, 1955, to a 
period of three years for violation of the Post Office laws, 
forging money orders, and was co~.r.iitted to the OSP, Leavenworth, 
Kansas, on July 7, 1955. 

RIFE received a conditional release on September 27, 
1957, at which time he was taken into custody on a detainer 
lodged·by the State Parole Office, Springfield, Illinois, 
charging parole violation. RIFE was then sent to the Illinois 
~enitentiary at Menard, Illinois, fJ22674, and was scheduled to 
b~ released from this ·ins ti tut ion approximately July 23, 1960 • 

. 
During period of incarceration, the following 

:individuals were on RIFE's correspondents list: 

Mother 

Sister 

Sister 

ROSIE S. RIFE, 
Age 68, 400 College Avenue, 
Quincy, Illinois 
Mrs. VIOLA MAYFIELD, 
2716 Cherry Street, 
Quincy, Illinois 
Mrs. MONAN LEE CRAWFORD, 
813 North Main Street, 
Harrisburg, Illinois 
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Niece Miss DARLENE CRAWFORD,
332 East Locust Street,
Harrisburg, Illinois

Brother FLOYD RIFE,
279 Indian Hills,
Quincy. Illinois

Friend KATHERINE DORIS BUSKIRK,
321 South 7th,
Quincy, Illinois

It was noted that the friend, KATHERINE DORIS

BUSKIRK, was the only frequent correspondent of RIFE
while confined at the USP, Leavenworth, Kansas, and it
was also noted that RIFE planned to marry BUSKIRK upon
his release from the penitentiary.

RIFE had no release plans insofar as work or
residence upon his release froz the USP, Leavenworth,
since he knew that a detainer had been filed for Parole
Violation from the State of Illinois.

No other pertinent information contained in
file.
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The following investigation W&S conducted by SA
JAMES ALLEN BENBROOK:

Mr. WILLIAM R. RUDDELL, Postal Inspector, Kansas
City, Missouri, related that WILLIAM KENNETH KNIGHT is
not known to him as a fence, that it is his belief that
JAMES EARL RAY and his partner, WALTER TERRY RIFE, when
apprehended in 1955 were' passing postal money orders and
not fencing them, and also that RAY and RIFE were probably
those persons who actually burglarized the post office inIllinois from where the postal money orders were obtained
although they stated they had purchased these money orders
from an unknown individual.

Mr. RUDDELL said he knew of no fence handling money
orders in 1955 in the Kansas City area who RAY or RIFE may
have contacted.
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The following investigation was conducted by
IC WILLIAM C. MC DONALD at Jefferson City, Missouri:

On April 19, 1968, Missouri Motor Vehicle Department,
Driver's License Section records were checked for operator's
license issued in the name of JAMES EARL RAY and known aliases.
There is no record on file' that appears to be identical with
RAY.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
RAY HOMESLEY:

At Kansas City, Missouri:

Kansas City, Missouri City Directory and Telephone
Directory reveals no listing for Robby's Bar, 1964 to present,
and there is no Taylor Street in Kansas City, Missouri. A City
Directory for Kansas City, Kansas reveals a Taylor Avenue,
but the numbers begin with the 1200 block and there are no
bars listed on the street.

JOHN HAMMER, Liquor Control Board, 414 East 12th
Street, Kansas City, advised on April 26, 1968, that he had
reviewed his files on individuals of the last name COLE, but
did not locate anyone, having worked for Robby's Bar, or a
bar with a similar name sounding like Robby's.

HAMMER advised one MARY L. PORTER applied for
clearance on March 27, 1964, for work as a waitress. She was
born October 16, 1942, and resided at 4835 Brooklyn, Kansas
City, Missouri in 1964. HAMMER stated he does not have any
current information regarding PORTER and that his file is in
storage.

1967 Polk Directory for Independence, Missouri, shows
MARY L. PORTER, waitress, Mark Go, Kansas City, Missouri and
residing at 2332 Scott Avenue, Independence, Missouri. Kansas
City, Missouri directory shows MARY L. PORTER, waitress at
Mark-Ninety Drive-In, residing Independence, Missouri. The
Mark Ninety Drive-In is located at 8950 Wornall Drive, tele-
phone number EM 1-3902.

Contact of this drive-in revealed PORTER works
evenings, coming in at about 4:30 PM.

MARY L. PORTER was contacted April 26, 1968, at
Mark Ninety-Drive-In, and she stated she has never been married,
and has no information regarding a MARY PORTER formerly
married to ROBERT DALE PORTER.
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CLARA LE VAN, Office Manager, Waitress Union
Local 503, 216A West 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri,
advised on April 26, 1968, she has no record of a MARY
PORTER currently working as a waitress. One MARY LOUISE
PORTER, 5025 Michigan, Kansas City, Missouri, worked at the
Wishbone and La Louisiana Restaurants in 1965, but has not
paid dues since that time and therefore is not an active
member.

HELEN DONLEY, Credit Bureau of Greater Kansas
City, 1110 Grand, advised on April 26, 1968, that records
reveal a credit report dated September 24, 1965, for ROBERT

DALE PORTER and wife, MARY PORTER, 3819 Wyandotte, Kansas
City, Missouri, which reveals MARY PORTER has been employed
for four or five months at the Town Topic Sandwich shops, 6648
South Benton, owner, CLAUDE J. SPARKS, telephone number GR 1-
5018. The record shows he is age 37 and in the U.S. Army
for approximately 10 years, stationed at Amarillo, Texas.
No credit established. The record shows a divorce was filed
in Kansas City on May 17, 1966.

Circuit Court records, Jackson County Courthouse,
Kansas City, Missouri, reveal under number 678415, that MARY

MARTHA PORTER, 3315 Baltimore, Kansas City, Missouri, filed
a. petition for divorce May 16, 1966. She was represented by
Attorney CHRIS KAHMANN, 432A Altman Building and the petition
shows MARY MARTHA PORTER and ROBERT DALE PORTER of the Missouri
State Penitentiary (MSP), were married February 27, 1964, at
Maysville, Missouri. That ROBERT PORTER has wholly disregarded
his duties as a husband, being convicted 'of a felony at
Cameron, Missouri in March 1964, and being sentenced to a
seven year sentence at MSP. Also MARY MARTHA PORTER learned
after marriage that PORTER had been convicted on seven or eight
occasions in various states. A degree of default was granted
to MARY MARTHA PORTER on June 21, 1966.

LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas City, Missouri Police
Department, furnished an arrest record regarding ROBERT DALE

PORTER, number 102954, FBI No. 590 482, which shows he was
arrested Kansas City, Missouri on September 3, 1963, on
investigation of armed robbery and was released to the Clinton
County Sheriff's Office, Missouri. Police Department records
show PORTER has an arrest record dating back to 1946. No
record was located for MARY MARTHA PORTER.
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A check on April 26, 1968, of the address at 3819
Wyandotte, Kansas City, Missouri, reveals that this address
is now a parking lot.

The 1967 Polks Directory lists MARY M. PORTER

at telephone number LO 1-6749, and one JOHN F. COATES, JE 1-
3719. A telephone call was made to each of the numbers andit was determined the numbers are no longer listed to this
individual.

A check was made on April 26, 1968, of the address
608 East 9th Street, Kansas City, Missouri, and it was determined
that the Emery Hotel has been demolished and a new building
housing the Langley Optical Company is at that address.
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The following individuals were contacted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY, on May 1, 1968, in an attempt to identify
(FNU) SLATTERY who took Delta Flight #55 from Birmingham
to Memphis and Kansas City, on April 7, 1968:

GEORGE B. SLATTERY, 8441 Flora, Kansas City,
Missouri.

Mrs. HELEN SLATTERY, 1004 East 29th Street,
Kansas City, Missouri.

Mrs. MARGARET H. SLATTERY; 5628 Locust,
Kansas City, Missouri.

Mrs. PANSY MOSER (SLATTERY), 632 Hardesty,
Kansas City, Missouri.

Mrs. MARGARET L. SLATTERY, 600 West 96th Terrace,
Kansas City, Missouri.

Mrs. SUSAN BROWN, Reservations Clerk, Delta Airlines,
Kansas City, Missouri, advised she has no way of identifying
passenger SLATTERY on Delta Flight #55 from Birmingham to
Memphis and Kansas City, on April 7, 1968. She advised
Delta Airlines records are maintained at Atlanta, Georgia,
including credit records of passengers.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
RAY HOMESLEY at Kansas City, Missouri:

Mr. LYLE ROBINSON, 1017 Orchard Street, Liberty,
Missouri, advised the Kansas City FBI Office by telephone
on April 22, 1968, that his wife, ROSE ROBINSON, is a
fifth grade teacher at the Forest Hill Elementary School,
North Kansas City, Missouri, and taught a boy that made
statements to the effect that MARTIN LUTHER KING should
be shot. ROBINSON said also the boy's father, GERALD B.
GERLT, residing in a trailer at 1910 Armour Road, North
Kansas City, Missouri, made trips to Tennessee March 4-5,
1968, and March 14-15, 1968. Also the boy reported that
the family was moving to California, but when school
authorities contacted the mother, she denied they were
moving. However, the family did move to E1 Cajon, California,
on March 29, 1968. GERLT was reported to have a Citizens
Band radio in his truck.

Mr. BILL CURNUTT, 1012 East 24th Street, North
Kansas City, Missouri, also telephoned the Kansas City
FBI Office and advised that his wife AUDRA CURNUTT teaches
at the Forect Hill Elementary School and related substantially
the same information as did Mr. LYLE ROBINSON. He stated
he did not want he or his wife's name used as the person
furnishing the information. He also related that the boy
making the statements about MARTIN LUTHER KING is apparently
emotionally disturbed. CURNUTT stated that the GERLT
family operated a cafe on Armour Road in North Kansas City,
Missouri, and lived in a trailer behind the cafe.

On April 22, 1968, Miss HELEN DONLEY, Clerk,
Credit Bureau of Greater Kansas City, 1110 Grand, Kansas
City, Missouri, furnished a report dated September 12, 1967,
regarding GERALD B. GERLT, wife LOIS HELEN GERLT. This
report shows the GERLTS have been on file at the credit bureau
since April, 1955. He is shown as age 38 in 1967. Records
show the following residence:
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1910 Armour Road, North Kansas City, Missouri
North View Trailer Court, Falls City, Nebraska
6020 Kansas Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas
1800 South 55, Falls City, Nebraska
2521 South 49, Falls City, Nebraska
Box 733, Alpine, California
1601 Armstrong, Kansas City, Kansas

Former Employment:

Claycomo Restaurant, North Kansas City, Missouri
Northview Skelly Station, Falls City, Nebraska,

January, 1967
Jerry's Nursery, 6540 State, Kansas City, Kansas,

February, 1967, to September, 1967

Loans:

11/30/67 Rosedale State Bank, Kansas
City, Kansas, $4177.60, secured
by 1964 Great Lakes Home

7/28/67 Rosedale State Bank, Kansas
City, Kansas, $2357.79, unsecured
note

10/26/67 Metropolitan National Bank,
Kansas City, Missouri, $5687.00,
secured by a 1967 Cadillac
DeVille, $250.00 guaranteed
by B and G Motors, Kansas City

On April 22, 1968, LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas
City, Missouri, Police Department, advised that no record
for GERALD B. GERLT, 1910 Armour, North Kansas City,
Missouri, could be located.
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